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1 Cleared 277068122025 UPHC056806272025 NABAIL DEEPRAJ YADAV
(A/D0047/2023)

GURJEET SINGH
Vs STATE OF UP

09-12-
2025

1
2

2 Cleared 277658122025 UPHC056818392025 NA528 ANAND KUMAR
CHAURASIA
(A/A0805/2021)

VIKKI @
MITHILESH Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

09-12-
2025

1
2

3 Cleared 278394122025 UPHC056837562025 CRLA CHANDRA SEN PAL
(A/C0083/2012)

DEEPAK BIND Vs
STATE OF UP AND
3 OTHERS

10-12-
2025

1
2

4 Cleared 271997122025 UPHC056690922025 BAIL KUNWAR BIKRAM
SURYABANSH
(A/K0404/2018)

NEERAJ @ JONY
Vs STATE OF UP

04-12-
2025

1
2

5 Cleared 268795122025 UPHC056610222025 JAPL ABHILASHA SINGH
(A/A0038/2012)

BIJENDRA Vs
STATE OF UP AND
3 OTHERS

01-12-
2025

1
2

6 Cleared 276818122025 UPHC056800162025 CRLR SHARDA PRASAD
MISHRA
(A/S2451/2013)

SMT RITU RAI Vs
STATE OF UP AND
4 OTHERS

09-12-
2025

1
2

7 Cleared 271768122025 UPHC056686442025 TACR GARUN PAL SINGH
(A/G0027/2012)

SMT POOJA AND
ANOTHER Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

04-12-
2025

1
2

8 Cleared 275563122025 UPHC056773292025 NA528 GORAKH YADAV
(A/G0150/2012)

PREM CHANDRA
Vs STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

08-12-
2025

1
2

9 Cleared 278524122025 UPHC056841112025 CRLR JAGDISH PRASAD
MISHRA
(A/J0023/2012)

SMT NEHA HASAN
AND ANOTHER Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

10-12-
2025

1
2

10 Cleared 271725122025 UPHC056685942025 CRLA AKHILESH KUMAR
SHUKLA
(A/A0057/2016)

RAMKISHAN Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

04-12-
2025

1
2

11 Cleared 278417122025 UPHC056838102025 BAIL SANJAY KUMAR
SHUKLA
(A/S0216/2012)

POONAM AND
ANOTHER Vs
STATE OF UP

10-12-
2025

1
2

12 Cleared 275462122025 UPHC056771582025 CRLA AJAY KUMAR
PANDEY
(A/A0219/2012)

PRIYANKA @
MONA Vs STATE
OF UP

08-12-
2025

1
2

13 Cleared 276420122025 UPHC056791562025 CRLA ARYAN SRIVASTAVA
(A/A1289/2023)

SMT VANO AND
ANOTHER Vs
STATE OF UP

09-12-
2025

1
2

14 Cleared 266553112025 UPHC056559222025 NA528 RAGHUBIR SINGH
(A/R0050/2012)

HEERA SINGH Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

28-11-
2025

1
2

15 Cleared 273442122025 UPHC056726792025 NA528 BRIJESH KUMAR
PANDEY
(A/B0430/2012)

RAJVIR SINGH Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

05-12-
2025

1
2

16 Cleared 234913102025 UPHC055750662025 BAIL MANVENDRA
SINGH
(A/M0386/2012)

VIKAS DIWAKAR
Vs STATE OF UP
AND 3 OTHERS

25-10-
2025

1
2

17 Cleared 274466122025 UPHC056750752025 CRLA TEJ OM PRAKASH
GUPTA
(A/T0044/2012)

MANOJ KUMAR
GUPTA Vs STATE
OF UP

06-12-
2025

1
2

18 Cleared 275748122025 UPHC056776452025 NABAIL VINEET KUMAR
SINGH
(A/V0340/2012)

VINEET SHARMA
Vs STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

08-12-
2025

1
2
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19 Cleared 270685122025 UPHC056658592025 NC413 SANTOSH KUMAR
GUPTA
(A/S2355/2013)

MOHD TAHIR Vs
STATE OF UP AND
3 OTHERS

03-12-
2025

1
2

20 Cleared 278577122025 UPHC056842162025 NA528 DINESH KUMAR
SINGH
(A/D0256/2016)

VINOD RAI @
VINOD KUMAR RAI
AND ANOTHER Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

10-12-
2025

1
2

21 Cleared 275312122025 UPHC056769072025 NA528 ABHISHEK MISHRA
(A/A0070/2012)

JITENDRA KUMAR
AND 6 OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

08-12-
2025

1
2

22 Cleared 276549122025 UPHC056794022025 CRLA RAHUL MISHRA
(A/R0093/2012)

JAGAT NARAYAN
Vs STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

09-12-
2025

1
2

23 Cleared 261546112025 UPHC056426862025 BAILC ANIL KUMAR
(A/A0752/2012)

SMTANJU Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

22-11-
2025

1
2

24 Cleared 277414122025 UPHC056813122025 NA528 RAJ KUMAR SINGH
(A/R0379/2022)

PARAG JATARIYA
Vs STATE OF UP
AND 2 OTHERS

09-12-
2025

1
2

25 Cleared 277260122025 UPHC056810242025 BAIL ATUL KUMAR
PANDEY
(A/A1556/2012)

SAPNA BEGUM Vs
STATE OF UP

09-12-
2025

1
2

26 Cleared 277157122025 UPHC056808282025 NABAIL DEEPAK KUMAR
TRIPATHI
(A/D0234/2016)

PRADEEP KUMAR
Vs STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

09-12-
2025

1
2

27 Cleared 274420122025 UPHC056748712025 NA529 KESHARI NANDAN
SINGH
(A/K0192/2012)

SMT SHIKHA
SINGH RAJPOOT
Vs STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

06-12-
2025

1
2

28 Cleared 270006122025 UPHC056642122025 BAIL RAM PRAKASH
VISHWAKARMA
(A/R0875/2012)

TASIM @ TASIN Vs
STATE OF UP

02-12-
2025

1
2

29 Cleared 277150122025 UPHC056808172025 BAIL AJAY KUMAR
MISRA
(A/A2475/2014)

GANESH KUMAR
TURAYHA AND 2
OTHERS Vs STATE
OF UP

09-12-
2025

1
2

30 Cleared 275991122025 UPHC056780722025 CRLA SANDEEP TRIPATHI
(A/S2284/2013)

DORI LAL @
TODILAL @
MAHESH
CHANDRA Vs
STATE OF UP

08-12-
2025

1
2

31 Cleared 274506122025 UPHC056751722025 TACR SAURABH
SRIVASTAVA
(A/S0521/2021)

BABU Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

06-12-
2025

1
2

32 Cleared 278920122025 UPHC056848232025 NA528 ARAF KHAN
(A/A2298/2013)

SHOEB KHAN @
SHOEB YAHYA Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

10-12-
2025

1
2

33 Cleared 270703122025 UPHC056659192025 CRLA SAURABH
CHATURVEDI
(A/S0157/2021)

WASIM Vs STATE
OF UP

03-12-
2025

1
2

34 Cleared 274483122025 UPHC056751112025 CRLA SUDHIR KUMAR
AGARWAL
(A/S1421/2012)

VIVEK SINGH Vs
STATE OF UP

06-12-
2025

1
2

35 Cleared 277451122025 UPHC056813832025 NABAIL PANKAJ KUMAR
MISHRA
(A/P0033/2012)

SHIVAM Vs STATE
OF UP

09-12-
2025

1
2
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36 Cleared 272860122025 UPHC056710652025 NA528 SHARAD KUMAR
SRIVASTAVA
(A/S0854/2012)

AJAY KUMAR Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

04-12-
2025

1
2

37 Cleared 273768122025 UPHC056733652025 NA528 AJAY SINGH
SENGAR
(A/A0285/2012)

NANNU AND 2
OTHERS Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

05-12-
2025

1
2

38 Cleared 265814112025 UPHC056538572025 BAIL KAMESHWAR
SINGH
(A/K0077/2012)

CHANDAN VERMA
Vs STATE OF UP
AND 3 OTHERS

27-11-
2025

1
2

39 Cleared 277527122025 UPHC056815332025 BAIL SYED SAFDAR ALI
KAZMI
(A/S0784/2015)

DALJEET KUMAR
MISHRA Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

09-12-
2025

1
2

40 Cleared 276869122025 UPHC056800992025 CRLA RAJ NARAYAN
SINGH
(A/R0182/2012)

BHOLA PATEL Vs
STATE OF UP

09-12-
2025

1
2

41 Cleared 277154122025 UPHC056808242025 CRLR AKHILESH KUMAR
SINGH
(A/A0398/2012)

X JUVENILE Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

09-12-
2025

1
2

42 Cleared 277698122025 UPHC056819642025 NA528 BRIJ BHUSHAN
UPADHYAY
(A/B0276/2012)

YUVRAJ SINGH
AND 2 OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

09-12-
2025

1
2

43 Cleared 275634122025 UPHC056774512025 NA528 GORAKH YADAV
(A/G0150/2012)

NARENDRA SINGH
@ NARENDRA
HOLKAR Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

08-12-
2025

1
2

44 Cleared 275667122025 UPHC056775132025 CRLR KULDEEP JOHRI
(A/K0356/2012)

AZEEMUDDIN
SIDDIQI Vs STATE
OF UP AND 2
OTHERS

08-12-
2025

1
2

45 Cleared 231140102025 UPHC055673232025 CRLA RANJEET KUMAR
ASTHANA
(A/R1100/2012)

HARINARAYAN
SRIVASTAVA AND
6 OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

16-10-
2025

1
2

46 Cleared 277387122025 UPHC056812602025 NA528 JAVED KHAN
(A/J1223/2017)

SARFARAJ KHAN
AND 5 OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

09-12-
2025

1
2

47 Cleared 268786122025 UPHC056610062025 BAIL SANJEEV KUMAR
KHARE
(A/S0314/2012)

SURAJ PRASAD
Vs STATE OF UP

01-12-
2025

1
2

48 Cleared 279209122025 UPHC056853842025 BAIL RAGHVENDRA
PRAKASH
(A/R0063/2012)

SMT. SHILPA
MISHRA
Vs STATE OF U.P.
AND ANOTHER

10-12-
2025

49 Cleared 279281122025 UPHC056855222025 NA529 VISHVESHWAR
MANI TRIPATHI
(A/V0595/2020)

MANOJ KUMAR
SACHDEVA Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

10-12-
2025

1
2

50 Cleared 270611122025 UPHC056656362025 CRLR KESHAWA PRASAD
PANDEY
(A/K0204/2012)

MUKESH AND 2
OTHERS Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

03-12-
2025

1
2
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51 Cleared 277207122025 UPHC056809282025 NA528 SAURABH PAUL
(A/S0714/2018)

INDRAJEET
CHAUHAN AND 4
OTHERS Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

09-12-
2025

1
2

52 Cleared 276412122025 UPHC056791452025 CRLA ASHISH GOYAL
(A/A1263/2012)

SAJID AND 2
OTHERS Vs STATE
OF UP

09-12-
2025

1
2

53 Cleared 275483122025 UPHC056771962025 CRLA SHAILENDRA
SINGH RATHORE
(A/S0773/2012)

MEERA DEVI Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

08-12-
2025

1
2

54 Cleared 276810122025 UPHC056800012025 NA528 DHARMENDRA
KUMAR
(A/D0257/2021)

IMRAN KHAN Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

09-12-
2025

1
2

55 Cleared 278632122025 UPHC056843222025 CRLR ANIL KUMAR RAY
(A/A0793/2012)

JAI PRAKASH
SRIVASTAVA @
GUDDU LAL
SRIVASTAVA Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

10-12-
2025

1
2

56 Cleared 278237122025 UPHC056833682025 NA528 NARENDRA KUMAR
(A/N0065/2012)

VIJAY KUMAR
CHAUDHARY Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

10-12-
2025

1
2

57 Cleared 279062122025 UPHC056850992025 NA528 VIKAS SRIVASTAVA
(A/V0236/2012)

YUNUS Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

10-12-
2025

1
2

58 Cleared 260685112025 UPHC056406642025 BAIL VIRENDRA SINGH
TOMAR
(A/V0828/2013)

KRIPAL SINGH Vs
STATE OF UP

21-11-
2025

1
2

59 Cleared 271973122025 UPHC056690342025 NC413 SARVESH KUMAR
PANDEY
(A/S0704/2017)

DINESH KUMAR
MISHRA Vs STATE
OF UP AND 2
OTHERS

04-12-
2025

1
2

60 Cleared 274030122025 UPHC056738952025 NABAIL SAURABH KUMAR
(A/S2100/2022)

SHAHEEN @
SHAIN Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

05-12-
2025

1
2

61 Cleared 267055112025 UPHC056571152025 NA528 KIRT RAJ YADAV
(A/K1545/2017)

SHUBHAM AND 3
OTHERS Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

28-11-
2025

1
2

62 Cleared 277265122025 UPHC056810342025 BAIL PAWAN KUMAR
SHUKLA
(A/P0133/2012)

VARIS ALI KHA @
BANTI Vs STATE
OF UP

09-12-
2025

1
2

63 Cleared 271244122025 UPHC056672362025 NA529 AAMIR NIZAM
(A/A0855/2023)

SMT SHAVISTA Vs
STATE OF UP AND
3 OTHERS

03-12-
2025

1
2

64 Cleared 275108122025 UPHC056763272025 NA528 HIMANSHU SHUKLA
(A/H1559/2023)

MOHIT AND 2
OTHERS Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

08-12-
2025

1
2

65 Cleared 272552122025 UPHC056704762025 NA528 GAJENDRA KUMAR
GAUTAM
(A/G0731/2019)

ASHOK KUMAR Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

04-12-
2025

1
2

66 Cleared 270612122025 UPHC056656382025 BAIL OMAR ZAMIN
(A/O0083/2012)

MOHD SALMAN Vs
STATE OF UP

03-12-
2025

1
2

67 Cleared 272861122025 UPHC056710662025 NA529 DELEEP KUMAR
CHAUDHARI
(A/D0186/2015)

MOHAN SINGH Vs
STATE OF UP AND
4 OTHERS

04-12-
2025

1
2
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68 Cleared 274693122025 UPHC056754812025 BAIL PRASHANT MISHRA
(A/P0521/2016)

RAM PANDEY @
SHRI RAM
PANDEY Vs STATE
OF UP

06-12-
2025

1
2

69 Cleared 272498122025 UPHC056703722025 CRLA RAJIV SISODIA
(A/R1742/2013)

MAHENDRA AND 3
OTHERS Vs STATE
OF UP

04-12-
2025

1
2

70 Cleared 276378122025 UPHC056790882025 BAIL AMIT TIWARI
(A/A2520/2014)

MAHENDRA
SINGH
BHADAURIA @
PUNEET Vs STATE
OF UP

09-12-
2025

1
2

71 Cleared 276484122025 UPHC056792602025 CRLR RAJ NATH BHAKTA
(A/R0184/2012)

DILSAD @
NAUSHAD Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

09-12-
2025

1
2

72 Cleared 278960122025 UPHC056849042025 NA528 UTKARSH KHANNA
(A/U0870/2019)

AJAY SINGH Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

10-12-
2025

1
2

73 Cleared 275405122025 UPHC056770672025 CRLR ANSHUL KUMAR
SINGHAL
(A/A0944/2012)

PURSHOTAM
ANAND Vs UNION
OF INDIA AND 2
OTHERS

08-12-
2025

1
2

74 Cleared 278605122025 UPHC056842742025 NABAIL SANJAY KUMAR
SRIVASTAVA
(A/S0235/2012)

SURAJPAL Vs
STATE OF UP

10-12-
2025

1
2

75 Cleared 274848122025 UPHC056757332025 NA528 ANIL KUMAR
DUBEY
(A/A0766/2012)

DR ABHISHEK
YADAV Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

06-12-
2025

1
2

76 Cleared 274948122025 UPHC056759522025 CRLA PRASHANT PRATAP
RAO (A/P0449/2012)

SUMITRA DEVI Vs
STATE OF UP AND
7 OTHERS

08-12-
2025

1
2

77 Cleared 278586122025 UPHC056842372025 NA529 MOHD. WARIS
(A/M0571/2012)

LAXMI SINGH Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

10-12-
2025

1
2

78 Cleared 270233122025 UPHC056647892025 NA528 ANKIT KUMAR
MISHRA
(A/A0226/2022)

REKH CHANDRA
MAURYA @ RAJAT
MAURYA Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

02-12-
2025

1
2

79 Cleared 275800122025 UPHC056777312025 NABAIL SHAILENDRA
KUMAR TRIPATHI
(A/S0755/2012)

MANOJ DEVI Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

08-12-
2025

1
2

80 Cleared 275321122025 UPHC056769192025 CRLA DHEERAJ SINGH
(BOHRA)
(A/D0278/2012)

VARSHA Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

08-12-
2025

1
2

81 Cleared 277006122025 UPHC056804912025 CRLR YOGESH KUMAR
SRIVASTAVA
(A/Y0113/2013)

RAVENDRA
KUMAR AND 2
OTHERS Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

09-12-
2025

1
2

82 Cleared 272342122025 UPHC056700812025 NA528 NIKIL PATHAK
(A/N0341/2022)

KRISHAN SHARMA
Vs STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

04-12-
2025

1
2

83 Cleared 272151122025 UPHC056696112025 CRLR ASHOK KUMAR
YADAV
(A/A0610/2021)

NAGSEN ANAND
Vs STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

04-12-
2025

1
2
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84 Cleared 275475122025 UPHC056771832025 CRLR AJAY SINGH
SENGAR
(A/A0285/2012)

RAKESH SINGH Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

08-12-
2025

1
2

85 Cleared 268730122025 UPHC056609072025 CRLA ABHISHEK SINGH
(A/A0080/2012)

RAJU @ RAJ
KUMAR Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

01-12-
2025

1
2

86 Cleared 266855112025 UPHC056566072025 BAIL SANJAY TRIPATHI
(A/S0300/2012)

RAJENDRA YADAV
Vs STATE OF UP

28-11-
2025

1
2

87 Cleared 277649122025 UPHC056818142025 NA528 PRADEEP KUMAR
(A/P0236/2012)

ANAND SAROJ
AND ANOTHER Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

09-12-
2025

1
2

88 Cleared 266855112025 UPHC056566072025 BAIL SANJAY TRIPATHI
(A/S0300/2012)

RAJENDRA YADAV
Vs STATE OF UP

28-11-
2025

1
2

89 Cleared 278393122025 UPHC056837532025 NA528 DINESH KUMAR
BHASKAR
(A/D0374/2012)

MAHESH AND 4
OTHERS Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

10-12-
2025

1
2

90 Cleared 276471122025 UPHC056792422025 NA529 SUNIL KUMAR
TIWARI
(A/S1570/2012)

VINEET KUMAR Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

09-12-
2025

1
2

91 Cleared 275008122025 UPHC056760642025 CRLR JAYANT PRAKASH
SINGH
(A/J0270/2012)

NAVED AKHLAQ
Vs STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

08-12-
2025

1
2

92 Cleared 277591122025 UPHC056816632025 NABAIL BRIJ LAL SHUKLA
(A/B0288/2012)

DHEERAJ SINGH
Vs STATE OF UP

09-12-
2025

1
2

93 Cleared 273551122025 UPHC056729232025 CRLR KASHI NATH
SHUKLA
(A/K0445/2012)

SANJEEV RAI Vs
STATE OF UP AND
2 OTHERS

05-12-
2025

1
2

94 Cleared 268303122025 UPHC056599812025 NABAIL VIDYA SAGAR
DWIVEDI
(A/V0232/2019)

ALFIJA @ ALFJA
Vs STATE OF UP
AND 3 OTHERS

01-12-
2025

1
2

95 Cleared 277274122025 UPHC056810512025 NABAIL RAJESH KUMAR
GAUTAM
(A/R0542/2015)

NEBOOLAL Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

09-12-
2025

1
2

96 Cleared 274436122025 UPHC056749362025 BAIL SUDHIR KUMAR
AGARWAL
(A/S1421/2012)

AMIT KUMAR Vs
STATE OF UP

06-12-
2025

1
2

97 Cleared 277284122025 UPHC056810682025 CRLA SUSHIL KUMAR
TIWARI
(A/S1791/2012)

RAM SINGH Vs
STATE OF UP

09-12-
2025

1
2

98 Cleared 275695122025 UPHC056775552025 NA528 ANJALI UPADHYA
(A/A1851/2012)

HARSHIT SHARMA
AND 5 OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

08-12-
2025

1
2

99 Cleared 276873122025 UPHC056801052025 NA528 PRINCE KUMAR
SRIVASTAVA
(A/P0534/2020)

MITHUN KUMAR
Vs STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

09-12-
2025

1
2

100 Cleared 275940122025 UPHC056779722025 CRLA AUSHIM LUTHRA
(A/A0174/2019)

RAMJI SINGH Vs
STATE OF UP

08-12-
2025

1
2

101 Cleared 277144122025 UPHC056808012025 NA528 EHTESHAM AFSAR
KHAN
(A/E0001/2012)

ATIF SHAMSHI
AND ANOTHER Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

09-12-
2025

1
2

102 Cleared 276038122025 UPHC056781732025 NA528 KRISHNA KUMAR
SHARMA
(A/K0097/2022)

PRADEEP GUPTA
SABHASAD Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

08-12-
2025

1
2
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103 Cleared 267574112025 UPHC056584232025 BAIL CHANDRA KUMAR
RAI (A/C0050/2012)

ASHISH KUMAR
Vs STATE OF UP

29-11-
2025

1
2

104 Cleared 20865492025 UPHC055128582025 NA528 SHIVENDRA
KUMAR GUPTA
(A/S1121/2012)

BHEEM SEN Vs
STATE OF UP AND
8 OTHERS

19-09-
2025

1
2

105 Cleared 275547122025 UPHC056773042025 CRLRD SHIV PRATAP
SINGH
(A/S0225/2019)

RAJEEV SINGH Vs
STATE OF UP AND
2 OTHERS

08-12-
2025

1
2

106 Cleared 269997122025 UPHC056641972025 NA529 SANDEEP KUMAR
YADAV
(A/S0110/2012)

SUBASHCHANDRA
YADAV Vs STATE
OF UP AND 2
OTHERS

02-12-
2025

1
2

107 Cleared 278167122025 UPHC056831982025 NA528 NARAYAN
SINGH(KUSHWAHA)
(A/N0053/2012)

SIYARAM AND 2
OTHERS Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

10-12-
2025

1
2

108 Cleared 277289122025 UPHC056810792025 CRLA SATYA PRAKASH
SHUKLA
(A/S0599/2012)

DHARMENDRA
KUMAR SINGH @
MUNNA AND
ANOTHER Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

09-12-
2025

1
2

109 Cleared 275951122025 UPHC056779972025 BAIL SUNIL KUMAR
UPADHYAY
(A/S1577/2012)

SANTOSH Vs
STATE OF UP

08-12-
2025

1
2

110 Cleared 278335122025 UPHC056836172025 NABAIL BIRENDRA SINGH
KHOKHER
(A/B0425/2012)

SUMIT Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

10-12-
2025

1
2

111 Cleared 276325122025 UPHC056790102025 BAIL SURENDRA MOHAN
MISHRA
(A/S2596/2013)

CHINAK Vs STATE
OF UP

09-12-
2025

1
2

112 Cleared 270859122025 UPHC056663062025 NABAIL VIJAY KUMAR
MISHRA
(A/V0330/2018)

RAMA MISHRA Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

03-12-
2025

1
2

113 Cleared 271438122025 UPHC056676492025 NC413 CH. DIL NISAR
(A/C0206/2016)

SMT JUMSHEDA
Vs STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

03-12-
2025

1
2

114 Cleared 278551122025 UPHC056841672025 NA529 NURUDDIN KHAN
(A/N1296/2017)

SAROJA DEVI Vs
STATE OF UP AND
2 OTHERS

10-12-
2025

1
2

115 Cleared 273314122025 UPHC056723442025 CRLR RAM PRAKASH
UPADHYAY
(A/R0874/2012)

SMT ANJANA
SHARMA Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

05-12-
2025

1
2

116 Cleared 255159112025 UPHC056258392025 BAIL DHEERAJ KUMAR
DWIVEDI
(A/D0274/2012)

BHAGIRATH Vs
STATE OF UP

15-11-
2025

1
2

117 Cleared 278467122025 UPHC056840092025 CRLA ARVIND AGRAWAL
(A/A1144/2012)

SHIVKUMAR AND
4 OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP

10-12-
2025

1
2

118 Cleared 279191122025 UPHC056853482025 NA528 RADHEY SHYAM
YADAV
(A/R0038/2012)

PRADIP KUMAR
Vs STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

10-12-
2025

1
2

119 Cleared 262391112025 UPHC056447212025 NA528 GAURI SHANKAR
YADAV
(A/G0056/2012)

RAGHUVEER @
PAPPU YADAV Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

24-11-
2025

1
2

11/12/2025, 16:32 about:blank

about:blank 8/40



120 Cleared 276090122025 UPHC056782872025 NA528 RITIK RAJ
(A/R2240/2022)

SUDHANSHU
YADAV AND 3
OTHERS Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

08-12-
2025

1
2

121 Cleared 277241122025 UPHC056809932025 BAIL VIVEK YADAV
(A/V0507/2019)

RAJESH Vs STATE
OF UP

09-12-
2025

1
2

122 Cleared 279311122025 UPHC056855862025 NA528 VISHVESHWAR
MANI TRIPATHI
(A/V0595/2020)

MANGARU YADAV
AND 3 OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

10-12-
2025

1
2

123 Cleared 275366122025 UPHC056769962025 BAIL SATYA PRAKASH
MAURYA
(A/S0670/2015)

RITIK Vs STATE
OF UP

08-12-
2025

1
2

124 Cleared 276427122025 UPHC056791682025 BAIL VINAY KUMAR
(A/V0469/2018)

INDRAPAL Vs
STATE OF UP

09-12-
2025

1
2

125 Cleared 278755122025 UPHC056845242025 NA528 ANUJ SRIVASTAVA
(A/A2569/2014)

MONU @ SHIV Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

10-12-
2025

1
2

126 Cleared 277523122025 UPHC056815262025 BAIL RAVI PANDEY
(A/R0251/2018)

RAJAN Vs STATE
OF UP

09-12-
2025

1
2

127 Cleared 269287122025 UPHC056623172025 BAIL SATENDRA SINGH
(A/S0706/2017)

SURAJ SINGH Vs
STATE OF UP

02-12-
2025

1
2

128 Cleared 266043112025 UPHC056543762025 CRLA SATENDRA SINGH
(A/S0706/2017)

SHAHRUKH Vs
STATE OF UP

27-11-
2025

1
2

129 Cleared 277022122025 UPHC056805292025 CRLR RAM BAHADUR PAL
(A/R0722/2012)

SATISH CHANDRA
Vs STATE OF UP
AND 3 OTHERS

09-12-
2025

1
2

130 Cleared 267605112025 UPHC056584642025 TACR ABHAY KUMAR
(A/A1020/2023)

SMT PARUL
SINGH Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

29-11-
2025

1
2

131 Cleared 277016122025 UPHC056805142025 CRLA SUDARSHAN
SINGH
(A/S1384/2012)

MAHENDRA
SINGH Vs STATE
OF UP

09-12-
2025

1
2

132 Cleared 260853112025 UPHC056409892025 NA528 BHASKAR BHADRA
(A/B0142/2012)

JITENDRA DATTA
SHARMA AND
ANOTHER Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

21-11-
2025

1
2

133 Cleared 279003122025 UPHC056849832025 CRLR RAJESH KUMAR
(A/R0323/2012)

RAJESH CHANDEL
AND ANOTHER Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

10-12-
2025

1
2

134 Cleared 277522122025 UPHC056815242025 CRLR MANISH KUMAR
SINGH
(A/M0264/2020)

MOHD SADAB Vs
STATE OF UP AND
2 OTHERS

09-12-
2025

1
2

135 Cleared 276990122025 UPHC056804502025 CRLA RAKESH KUMAR
SRIVASTAVA
(A/R0667/2012)

VIPUL @ MITTHU
Vs STATE OF UP

09-12-
2025

1
2

136 Cleared 274086122025 UPHC056740152025 NA528 VINOD KUMAR
YADAV
(A/V0997/2018)

SHRI DEV AND 4
OTHERS Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

05-12-
2025

1
2

137 Cleared 277434122025 UPHC056813532025 NA528 RATISH KUMAR
SINGH
(A/R1608/2012)

SURYA BALI ALIAS
SHIV BALI AND 2
OTHERS Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

09-12-
2025

1
2

11/12/2025, 16:32 about:blank

about:blank 9/40



138 Cleared 274244122025 UPHC056743832025 NABAIL ARUN KUMAR
SINGH
(A/A1105/2012)

RAJ KUMAR
SINGH Vs STATE
OF UP

05-12-
2025

1
2

139 Cleared 272079122025 UPHC056693852025 CRLR ABHILASHA SINGH
(A/A0038/2012)

YOGENDRA PAL
SINGH Vs STATE
OF UP AND 2
OTHERS

04-12-
2025

1
2

140 Cleared 273466122025 UPHC056727212025 CRLA PIYUSH PATEL
(A/P0124/2022)

SUBASH PRASAD
Vs STATE OF UP

05-12-
2025

1
2

141 Cleared 278060122025 UPHC056829982025 NA528 PAWAN KUMAR
SINGH KAUSHIK
(A/P0446/2015)

KHURSHID
AHMAD AND 2
OTHERS Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

10-12-
2025

1
2

142 Cleared 269890122025 UPHC056639532025 CRLA MANTOSH SINGH
(A/M0075/2020)

CHANDRASEN
SINGH AND 6
OTHERS Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

02-12-
2025

1
2

143 Cleared 275255122025 UPHC056767122025 NABAIL SHIV NARAYAN
PANDEY
(A/S2487/2013)

ARVIND SINGH
CHAUHAN Vs
STATE OF UP AND
3 OTHERS

08-12-
2025

1
2

144 Cleared 270042122025 UPHC056642772025 CRLA BHUPENDRA
KUMAR PANDEY
(A/B0075/2022)

KAUSHLENDRA
RAJPUT Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

02-12-
2025

1
2

145 Cleared 273368122025 UPHC056725002025 NA528 UMESH CHANDRA
TIWARI
(A/U0054/2012)

LALARAM AND 3
OTHERS Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

05-12-
2025

1
2

146 Cleared 274463122025 UPHC056750692025 BAIL RAJA SAHANI
(A/R1041/2018)

MAJID KHAN Vs
STATE OF UP

06-12-
2025

1
2

147 Cleared 276888122025 UPHC056802362025 NA528 PRASHANT MISHRA
(A/P0445/2012)

RAEES @ NANHE
AND 4 OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

09-12-
2025

1
2

148 Cleared 272351122025 UPHC056701022025 CRLR AVINASH JAISWAL
(A/A1615/2012)

UMAPATI MISHRA
AND 4 OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

04-12-
2025

1
2

149 Cleared 279075122025 UPHC056851222025 NA528 CHANDRIKA
PRASAD SHUKLA
(A/C0117/2012)

ASHISH KUMAR
CHATURVEDI AND
4 OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

10-12-
2025

1
2

150 Cleared 275702122025 UPHC056775662025 NA528 RAGHVENDRA
YADAV
(A/R0103/2020)

SHYAM LAL
PRAJAPATI Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

08-12-
2025

1
2

151 Cleared 276562122025 UPHC056794232025 NA528 DINESH KUMAR
SINGH
(A/D0256/2016)

ANUJ @ SONU Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

09-12-
2025

1
2

152 Cleared 277374122025 UPHC056812392025 NABAIL PRABHAKANT
SINGH
(A/P0192/2012)

SMT RAM KUMARI
Vs STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

09-12-
2025

1
2

153 Cleared 278945122025 UPHC056848712025 NA528 KAIF MOHAMMAD
(A/K1187/2022)

ARUN JAIN Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

10-12-
2025

1
2

11/12/2025, 16:32 about:blank

about:blank 10/40



154 Cleared 276775122025 UPHC056799202025 BAIL ABHISHEK KUMAR
JAISWAL
(A/A2063/2013)

BABLU SINGH Vs
STATE OF UP

09-12-
2025

1
2

155 Cleared 279214122025 UPHC056853932025 CRLA KRISHNA KANT
DUBEY
(A/K0654/2021)

JITENDRA Vs
STATE OF UP

10-12-
2025

1
2

156 Cleared 279273122025 UPHC056855072025 NA528 MANISH KUMAR
SINGH
(A/M0209/2012)

SANGAM LAL AND
4 OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

10-12-
2025

1
2

157 Cleared 273853122025 UPHC056735422025 NA528 MAHADEO SINGH
CHANDEL
(A/M0041/2012)

ROHIT SINGH AND
ANOTHER Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

05-12-
2025

1
2

158 Cleared 269952122025 UPHC056640932025 BAIL UPENDRA KUMAR
PUSHKAR
(A/U0086/2012)

ARMAN @ LUCKY
Vs STATE OF UP

02-12-
2025

1
2

159 Cleared 275604122025 UPHC056773932025 BAIL BHARAT GARG
(A/B0126/2012)

NAINA Vs STATE
OF UP

08-12-
2025

1
2

160 Cleared 273478122025 UPHC056727402025 BAIL ANKIT SRIVASTAVA
(A/A0912/2012)

BHUSHAN Vs
STATE OF UP

05-12-
2025

1
2

161 Cleared 277185122025 UPHC056808782025 CRLA BIRENDRA SINGH
KHOKHER
(A/B0425/2012)

SMT SHAKUNTALA
AND ANOTHER Vs
STATE OF UP

09-12-
2025

1
2

162 Cleared 266646112025 UPHC056561492025 BAIL SANJAY
SRIVASTAVA
(A/S0293/2012)

RAMKISHAN Vs
STATE OF UP

28-11-
2025

1
2

163 Cleared 277419122025 UPHC056813232025 NA528 AARUSHI KHARE
(A/A0007/2017)

CHANDAN
KAPOOR Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

09-12-
2025

1
2

164 Cleared 278349122025 UPHC056836472025 NA528 VARAD NATH
(A/V1491/2017)

VISHAL KUMAR
YADAV Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

10-12-
2025

1
2

165 Cleared 274992122025 UPHC056760292025 NA528 RAVINDRA
PRAKASH
SRIVASTAVA
(A/R1557/2012)

MAHESH Vs
STATE OF UP AND
3 OTHERS

08-12-
2025

1
2

166 Cleared 250826112025 UPHC056142442025 CRLR RAKESH PATHAK
(A/R0690/2012)

PRAMOD KUMAR
Vs STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

12-11-
2025

1
2

167 Cleared 273755122025 UPHC056733422025 CRLR LAVESH SHARMA
(A/L0162/2018)

SOVENDRA SINGH
CHAUHAN Vs
STATE OF UP AND
3 OTHERS

05-12-
2025

1
2

168 Cleared 271097122025 UPHC056669222025 CRLR ANAND PRAKASH
SRIVASTAVA
(A/A0707/2012)

GAURI SHANKER
Vs STATE OF UP
AND 2 OTHERS

03-12-
2025

1
2

169 Cleared 277511122025 UPHC056815022025 NABAIL RAHUL KUMAR
(A/R0522/2015)

JASBEER AND
ANOTHER Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

09-12-
2025

1
2

170 Cleared 276967122025 UPHC056804062025 CRLR VIJAY PRATAP
SINGH
(A/V0875/2019)

X (JUVENILE ) Vs
STATE OF UP AND
3 OTHERS

09-12-
2025

1
2

171 Cleared 279312122025 UPHC056855902025 NA528 ANURAG PANDEY
(A/A0140/2017)

MAYANK SINGH Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

10-12-
2025

1
2

11/12/2025, 16:32 about:blank

about:blank 11/40



172 Cleared 272674122025 UPHC056707122025 CRLA RAM BAHADUR
SINGH
(A/R0435/2018)

YOGESH SOLANKI
@ YOGENDRA @
PINKI AND 3
OTHERS Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

04-12-
2025

1
2

173 Cleared 271509122025 UPHC056678312025 BAIL DILEEP KUMAR
SHUKLA
(A/D0718/2014)

NASEEM Vs
STATE OF UP

03-12-
2025

1
2

174 Cleared 274501122025 UPHC056751652025 NABAIL RAJESH KUMAR
SINGH
(A/R0414/2012)

HRIDAYANAND
SINGH Vs STATE
OF UP

06-12-
2025

1
2

175 Cleared 277029122025 UPHC056805502025 CRLA PRADEEP KUMAR
SINGH
(A/P0260/2012)

MOHAN SINGH
AND 5 OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

09-12-
2025

1
2

176 Cleared 280328122025 UPHC056878832025 CRLR SANJAY KUMAR
YADAV
(A/S0249/2012)

PAWAN KUMAR Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

11-12-
2025

1
2

177 Cleared 274235122025 UPHC056743532025 NABAIL JANARDAN YADAV
(A/J0106/2012)

GULAM
MOHIUDDIN Vs
STATE OF UP AND
3 OTHERS

05-12-
2025

1
2

178 Cleared 276366122025 UPHC056790632025 NA528 SUSHIL KUMAR
TEWARI
(A/S1790/2012)

SMT RADHA SAINI
AND 6 OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

09-12-
2025

1
2

179 Cleared 261537112025 UPHC056426572025 NA528 NAGENDRA KUMAR
SINGH
(A/N0451/2016)

GAYATRI DEVI Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

22-11-
2025

1
2

180 Cleared 279006122025 UPHC056849902025 BAILC ADESH PAL
(A/A1071/2017)

KALAWATI Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

10-12-
2025

1
2

181 Cleared 278914122025 UPHC056848132025 BAIL AJAY KUMAR
YADAV
(A/A0675/2019)

PAWAN Vs STATE
OF UP

10-12-
2025

1
2

182 Cleared 272603122025 UPHC056705762025 NA528 ANJANI KUMAR
(A/A0060/2022)

RANNO DEVI AND
ANOTHER Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

04-12-
2025

1
2

183 Cleared 275909122025 UPHC056779182025 NABAIL VIPAN KUMAR
(A/V0327/2021)

SHYAM SUNDER
Vs STATE OF UP

08-12-
2025

1
2

184 Cleared 273609122025 UPHC056730462025 CRLR ABHILASHA SINGH
(A/A0038/2012)

PREM SINGH
YADAV Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

05-12-
2025

1
2

185 Cleared 276821122025 UPHC056800202025 NA528 ASHISH KUMAR
GAUR
(A/A1282/2012)

DHARMPAL Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

09-12-
2025

1
2

186 Cleared 269338122025 UPHC056624662025 BAIL RUDRA PRATAP
PANDEY
(A/R1389/2017)

RAJU Vs STATE
OF UP

02-12-
2025

1
2

187 Cleared 279022122025 UPHC056850292025 CRLR SHIVAJI SINGH
(A/S1110/2012)

SHIV DUTT SINGH
Vs STATE OF UP
AND 3 OTHERS

10-12-
2025

1
2

188 Cleared 270695122025 UPHC056658922025 BAIL RAMESH CHANDRA
KUSHWAHA
(A/R1817/2013)

ABID Vs STATE OF
UP

03-12-
2025

1
2

11/12/2025, 16:32 about:blank

about:blank 12/40



189 Cleared 242031112025 UPHC055925462025 CRLR OM PRAKASH
CHAURASIA
(A/O0024/2012)

RAHUL KUMAR
CHAURASIA Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

03-11-
2025

1
2

190 Cleared 276041122025 UPHC056781832025 NA528 SANJAY KUMAR
MISHRA
(A/S0191/2012)

IMRAN Vs STATE
OF UP

08-12-
2025

1
2

191 Cleared 275290122025 UPHC056768642025 NA419 RAM KISHOR
GUPTA
(A/R0792/2012)

SOHIT SHASHANK
Vs STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

08-12-
2025

1
2

192 Cleared 19712292025 UPHC054849322025 NA529 VIJAY TRIPATHI
(A/V0208/2012)

SAURABH STEEL
LTD Vs STATE OF
UP AND ANOTHER

10-09-
2025

1
2

193 Cleared 274850122025 UPHC056757352025 NA528 ANIL KUMAR
DUBEY
(A/A0766/2012)

DR ABHISHEK
YADAV Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

06-12-
2025

1
2

194 Cleared 269287122025 UPHC056623172025 BAIL SATENDRA SINGH
(A/S0706/2017)

SURAJ SINGH Vs
STATE OF UP

02-12-
2025

1
2

195 Cleared 274068122025 UPHC056739732025 NA528 SIDDHARTH
SRIVASTAVA
(A/S0633/2019)

SADDAM AND 2
OTHERS Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

05-12-
2025

1
2

196 Cleared 272683122025 UPHC056707252025 CRLA BHUVNESH KUMAR
SINGH
(A/B0177/2012)

SMT LAKSHMI
AND ANOTHER Vs
STATE OF UP

04-12-
2025

1
2

197 Cleared 277388122025 UPHC056812612025 CRLA ANIL KUMAR
TRIPATHI
(A/A0840/2012)

VIJAY LAXMI Vs
STATE OF UP AND
3 OTHERS

09-12-
2025

1
2

198 Cleared 278722122025 UPHC056844702025 NA528 RAJIV KUMAR
SINGH
(A/R0528/2012)

RAKESH KUMAR
GUPTA Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

10-12-
2025

1
2

199 Cleared 277182122025 UPHC056808742025 NC413 RAJEEV KUMAR
SINGH PARMAR
(A/R0212/2012)

PRADEEP KUMAR
Vs STATE OF UP
AND 2 OTHERS

09-12-
2025

1
2

200 Cleared 279097122025 UPHC056851702025 NA528 AMIT KUMAR
SAXENA
(A/A1095/2017)

SANJAY KUMAR
AND 2 OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

10-12-
2025

1
2

201 Cleared 274484122025 UPHC056751122025 NA528 IRSHAD AHMAD
(A/I0066/2012)

MOHD AMIR Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

06-12-
2025

1
2

202 Cleared 274481122025 UPHC056751092025 CRLR SANJU LATA
(A/S0352/2012)

RONNIE PRAKASH
MATTHEW Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

06-12-
2025

1
2

203 Cleared 277256122025 UPHC056810182025 NABAIL VIVEK SINGH
(A/V0596/2012)

JATIN Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

09-12-
2025

1
2

204 Cleared 276518122025 UPHC056793342025 NABAIL MUKESH JOSHI
(A/M0096/2019)

VIKAS WADHWA
Vs STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

09-12-
2025

1
2

205 Cleared 273586122025 UPHC056730042025 CRLA GIRIJESH KUMAR
GUPTA
(A/G0104/2012)

GUDDU @
DHARMENDRA
SINGH Vs STATE
OF UP

05-12-
2025

1
2

11/12/2025, 16:32 about:blank

about:blank 13/40



206 Cleared 275627122025 UPHC056774392025 NA528 ARVIND KUMAR
SRIVASTAVA
(A/A1203/2012)

LAKHWINDER
SINGH Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

08-12-
2025

1
2

207 Cleared 275788122025 UPHC056777082025 CRLA RAM RAJ PANDEY
(A/R0886/2012)

GULSHAN @
GULLU Vs STATE
OF UP AND 3
OTHERS

08-12-
2025

1
2

208 Cleared 275025122025 UPHC056760922025 BAIL SHADAB ANSARI
(A/S0728/2021)

AQIB JAVED Vs
STATE OF UP

08-12-
2025

1
2

209 Cleared 272571122025 UPHC056705162025 NABAIL KANDARP
SRIVASTAVA
(A/K0142/2012)

KEDAR PRASAD
GUPTA @ KEDAR
PRASAD Vs STATE
OF UP

04-12-
2025

1
2

210 Cleared 270102122025 UPHC056644072025 CRLR JITENDRA SINGH
(A/J0222/2012)

AMAR CHAND
GAUR Vs STATE
OF UP AND 2
OTHERS

02-12-
2025

1
2

211 Cleared 272363122025 UPHC056701292025 NABAIL SATYA PRAKASH
SINGH
(A/S0604/2012)

IRSHAD KURAISHI
Vs STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

04-12-
2025

1
2

212 Cleared 279195122025 UPHC056853542025 NA528 CHANDRA
PRAKASH PANDEY
(A/C0153/2012)

ANSHUMAN
SAXENA @
ANSHUMAN
KISHORE SAXENA
Vs STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

10-12-
2025

1
2

213 Cleared 253885112025 UPHC056222972025 NA419 RAJESH DUTTA
PANDEY
(A/R0314/2012)

SUMAN
AGNIHOTRI Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

14-11-
2025

1
2

214 Cleared 273906122025 UPHC056736582025 NA528 SANJAY KUMAR
PANDEY
(A/S0202/2012)

JAI CHANDRA
SHAHI AND 2
OTHERS Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

05-12-
2025

1
2

215 Cleared 277588122025 UPHC056816572025 CRLA SHWETA SINGH
(A/S0770/2017)

YOGENDRA
SINGH Vs STATE
OF UP

09-12-
2025

1
2

216 Cleared 278827122025 UPHC056846612025 BAIL MOHAMMAD
KHALID
(A/M0485/2012)

LOKESH PATHAK
Vs STATE OF UP

10-12-
2025

1
2

217 Cleared 264937112025 UPHC056509212025 CRLA MOHD. JAVED
AKHTAR
(A/M0550/2012)

SATISH KUMAR @
RAJJAN TRIPATHI
Vs STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

26-11-
2025

1
2

218 Cleared 275507122025 UPHC056772352025 CRLA NEHA SONKER
(A/N0278/2021)

RAJNEESH
KUMAR Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

08-12-
2025

1
2

219 Cleared 277101122025 UPHC056807052025 NABAIL RAJENDRA KUMAR
SRIVASTAVA
(A/R0265/2012)

ABHAY ALIAS
SANTOSH Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

09-12-
2025

1
2

220 Cleared 273221122025 UPHC056720492025 CRLR MAHENDRA KUMAR
YADAV
(A/M0057/2012)

KULDEEP
SHARMA Vs
STATE OF UP AND
13 OTHERS

05-12-
2025

1
2

11/12/2025, 16:32 about:blank

about:blank 14/40



221 Cleared 237896102025 UPHC055827592025 NA528 RAJENDRA SINGH
YADAV
(A/R0591/2017)

RENU @
CHANDRESH Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

29-10-
2025

1
2

222 Cleared 275817122025 UPHC056777552025 BAIL RAHUL MISHRA
(A/R0617/2020)

AMAN KUMAR Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

08-12-
2025

1
2

223 Cleared 275739122025 UPHC056776282025 NA528 NAVNATH PANDEY
(A/N0275/2020)

NARESH AND
ANOTHER Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

08-12-
2025

1
2

224 Cleared 279226122025 UPHC056854132025 BAIL UMESH CHANDRA
SHUKLA
(A/U0053/2012)

VARDAN SISODIYA
Vs STATE OF UP

10-12-
2025

1
2

225 Cleared 277528122025 UPHC056815342025 CRLR ASHOK KUMAR
SINGH
(A/A1387/2012)

ASHISH BOSE Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

09-12-
2025

1
2

226 Cleared 277948122025 UPHC056827262025 NA528 SONU NIRMAL
(A/S0634/2019)

RAMESH AND 2
OTHERS Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

10-12-
2025

1
2

227 Cleared 273637122025 UPHC056730872025 NA528 AKASH MISHRA
(A/A0341/2012)

AJAY GUPTA AND
ANOTHER Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

05-12-
2025

1
2

228 Cleared 274148122025 UPHC056741512025 NABAIL JAI SINGH PARIHAR
(A/J0082/2012)

KESHBHAN PATEL
Vs STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

05-12-
2025

1
2

229 Cleared 272849122025 UPHC056710292025 NA528 MAYANK
SRIVASTAVA
(A/M0421/2012)

PANKAJ Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

04-12-
2025

1
2

230 Cleared 275204122025 UPHC056765972025 NABAIL MAYANK YADAV
(A/M0426/2012)

RAMVEER AND 2
OTHERS Vs STATE
OF UP

08-12-
2025

1
2

231 Cleared 279304122025 UPHC056855672025 NA528 PRADEEP KUMAR
KESHRI
(A/P0521/2017)

SHOEB Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

10-12-
2025

1
2

232 Cleared 271188122025 UPHC056671362025 CRLA NARENDRA KUMAR
(A/N0404/2015)

MUKESH
AHIRWAR Vs
STATE OF UP AND
3 OTHERS

03-12-
2025

1
2

233 Cleared 272218122025 UPHC056697802025 BAIL GIRIJESH KUMAR
GUPTA
(A/G0104/2012)

AKASH
SHISHODIYA Vs
STATE OF UP

04-12-
2025

1
2

234 Cleared 260716112025 UPHC056407142025 CRLR BRATENDRA SINGH
(A/B0271/2012)

MAHENDRA AND 4
OTHERS Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

21-11-
2025

1
2

235 Cleared 274059122025 UPHC056739542025 NA529 MAYANK PRAKASH
RAWAT
(A/M0323/2023)

SMT NIRMALA
BHADAURIYA @
NIRMALA DEVI Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

05-12-
2025

1
2

236 Cleared 268912122025 UPHC056612322025 NA528 PREM CHANDRA
DWIVEDI
(A/P0494/2015)

DINESH KUMAR
GUPTA AND
ANOTHER Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

01-12-
2025

1
2

11/12/2025, 16:32 about:blank

about:blank 15/40



237 Cleared 270151122025 UPHC056645302025 NABAIL RAGHUVANSH
MISRA
(A/R0544/2016)

VAIBHAV Vs STATE
OF UP

02-12-
2025

1
2

238 Cleared 278453122025 UPHC056838952025 NA529 DINESH KUMAR
(A/D0369/2012)

PADAM SINGH Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

10-12-
2025

1
2

239 Cleared 245868112025 UPHC056018872025 NA528 JITENDRA KUMAR
RAVAT
(A/J0179/2012)

ANAS ULLA AND 2
OTHERS Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

06-11-
2025

1
2

240 Cleared 274510122025 UPHC056751792025 BAIL GHAZALA BANO
QUADRI
(A/G0091/2012)

HIDAYATULLA Vs
STATE OF UP

06-12-
2025

1
2

241 Cleared 278257122025 UPHC056834252025 NA528 PANKAJ SHARMA
(A/P0070/2012)

NAVED AND
ANOTHER Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

10-12-
2025

1
2

242 Cleared 277492122025 UPHC056814592025 BAIL PIYUSH PATEL
(A/P0124/2022)

RADHEYSHYAM
MUSHAR Vs
STATE OF UP

09-12-
2025

1
2

243 Cleared 271455122025 UPHC056676922025 BAIL PRANAV TIWARY
(A/P1018/2022)

YOGENDRA
SINGH CHAUHAN
Vs STATE OF UP

03-12-
2025

1
2

244 Cleared 250866112025 UPHC056143442025 CRLA VIJAY SINGH
RATHORE
(A/V0877/2017)

SUNIL KUMAR Vs
STATE OF UP AND
5 OTHERS

12-11-
2025

1
2

245 Cleared 276352122025 UPHC056790482025 CRLA RAKESH KUMAR
DUBEY
(A/R0611/2012)

SAGAR NAGRANI
AND ANOTHER Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

09-12-
2025

1
2

246 Cleared 277954122025 UPHC056827892025 NA528 SACHCHIDA NAND
OJHA
(A/S0014/2012)

RAJEEV KHARE
Vs STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

10-12-
2025

1
2

247 Cleared 273489122025 UPHC056727612025 CRLR RAHUL SAXENA
(A/R0103/2012)

ANKIT PATHAK Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

05-12-
2025

1
2

248 Cleared 275936122025 UPHC056779682025 NA528 SITARAM YADAV
(A/S1298/2012)

AMARNATH Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

08-12-
2025

1
2

249 Cleared 271436122025 UPHC056676462025 CRLR SAURABH TRIPATHI
(A/S2723/2014)

BHANU PRATAP
SINGH Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

03-12-
2025

1
2

250 Cleared 270806122025 UPHC056661592025 NA528 SONAM SINGH
(A/S2378/2023)

NAKUL DUBEY Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

03-12-
2025

1
2

251 Cleared 275262122025 UPHC056767262025 BAIL RISHABH KUMAR
(A/R1283/2012)

SAIF ALI Vs STATE
OF UP

08-12-
2025

1
2

252 Cleared 275615122025 UPHC056774142025 JAPL ASHUTOSH YADAV
(A/A2622/2014)

LAL BAHADUR
KEWAT Vs STATE
OF UP AND 3
OTHERS

08-12-
2025

1
2

253 Cleared 279265122025 UPHC056854892025 NA528 MOHD. IBRAR
KHAN
(A/M0539/2012)

MAHTAB @
MAHTAB KHAN
AND 5 OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

10-12-
2025

1
2

11/12/2025, 16:32 about:blank

about:blank 16/40



254 Cleared 273623122025 UPHC056730662025 NA528 SUNIL KUMAR
DUBEY
(A/S1517/2012)

RAIS SHEKH AND
ANOTHER Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

05-12-
2025

1
2

255 Cleared 274044122025 UPHC056739252025 BAIL ATUL KUMAR
SINGH
(A/A1560/2012)

AJEET KUMAR
RAMAN AND 2
OTHERS Vs STATE
OF UP

05-12-
2025

1
2

256 Cleared 276884122025 UPHC056802232025 CRLR AKHILESH KUMAR
SHUKLA
(A/A0057/2016)

H (JUVENILE) Vs
STATE OF UP AND
3 OTHERS

09-12-
2025

1
2

257 Cleared 272782122025 UPHC056708872025 NABAIL PREM CHANDRA
DWIVEDI
(A/P0494/2015)

RAJU Vs STATE
OF UP

04-12-
2025

1
2

258 Cleared 278527122025 UPHC056841172025 NABAIL ABHISHEK KUMAR
JAISWAL
(A/A2063/2013)

GAURAV PANDEY
Vs STATE OF UP
AND 2 OTHERS

10-12-
2025

1
2

259 Cleared 276508122025 UPHC056793112025 BAIL MANOJ KUMAR
SINGH
(A/M0885/2013)

ARUN KUMAR Vs
STATE OF UP AND
3 OTHERS

09-12-
2025

1
2

260 Cleared 276035122025 UPHC056781612025 NA528 SHARAD
SRIVASTAVA
(A/S0865/2012)

ARUN SHARMA
AND 2 OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

08-12-
2025

1
2

261 Cleared 271599122025 UPHC056681292025 BAIL PRADEEP KUMAR
MISHRA
(A/P0249/2012)

MOHD IMRAN Vs
STATE OF UP

03-12-
2025

1
2

262 Cleared 276034122025 UPHC056781582025 NA528 RASMI KHILWANI
(A/R0139/2022)

BALRAM SETH Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

08-12-
2025

1
2

263 Cleared 271101122025 UPHC056669392025 CRLA SUBHASH
CHANDRA TIWARI
(A/S1356/2012)

MANDVI Vs STATE
OF UP AND 4
OTHERS

03-12-
2025

1
2

264 Cleared 255726112025 UPHC056273152025 NA528 NARAYAN
SWAROOP
(A/N0336/2022)

PRASHANT YADAV
@ 2 OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

17-11-
2025

1
2

265 Cleared 276870122025 UPHC056801002025 NA528 PRINCE KUMAR
SRIVASTAVA
(A/P0534/2020)

ABHISHEK Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

09-12-
2025

1
2

266 Cleared 278379122025 UPHC056837232025 CRLR MOHAMMAD
DANISH
(A/M0273/2021)

KESHAV MISHRA
AND 4 OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

10-12-
2025

1
2

267 Cleared 269549122025 UPHC056631132025 CRLAD ASHISH KUMAR
GOYAL
(A/A1813/2024)

BACCHU SINGH
Vs STATE OF UP

02-12-
2025

0
2

268 Cleared 275004122025 UPHC056760582025 BAIL RAJESH SINGH
(A/R0831/2022)

MANGESH YADAV
Vs STATE OF UP

08-12-
2025

1
2

269 Cleared 272239122025 UPHC056698932025 NC413 RAJESH KUMAR
SINGH
(A/R0420/2012)

MEERA DEVI Vs
STATE OF UP AND
2 OTHERS

04-12-
2025

1
2

270 Cleared 274670122025 UPHC056754322025 NA528 RAHUL YADAV
(A/R0455/2019)

ASHOK KUMAR
UPADHYAY Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

06-12-
2025

1
2

271 Cleared 278481122025 UPHC056840362025 CRLA AWANISH KUMAR
BARANWAL
(A/A1663/2012)

SANDESH SINGH
Vs STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

10-12-
2025

1
2

11/12/2025, 16:32 about:blank

about:blank 17/40



272 Cleared 274482122025 UPHC056751102025 CRLA PRATEEK
SRIVASTAVA
(A/P0132/2022)

KARAN
VISHVKARMA Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

06-12-
2025

1
2

273 Cleared 278682122025 UPHC056844112025 CRLA ABHISHEK KUMAR
YADAV
(A/A2067/2013)

SHIV JEET @
BHEDA YADAV Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

10-12-
2025

1
2

274 Cleared 273342122025 UPHC056724232025 NA528 SANJAY OJHA
(A/S2682/2014)

GHANSHYAM AND
ANOTHER Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

05-12-
2025

1
2

275 Cleared 270052122025 UPHC056642972025 NABAIL AJAY SINGH YADAV
(A/A0480/2018)

KRISHNA KUMAR
Vs STATE OF UP

02-12-
2025

1
2

276 Cleared 278896122025 UPHC056847792025 NA528 SALIL KRISHNA
(A/S0630/2015)

SUNIL GAUD AND
6 OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

10-12-
2025

1
2

277 Cleared 274432122025 UPHC056749072025 CRLR RAHUL SHUKLA
(A/R0753/2023)

MOHD FARUKH Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

06-12-
2025

1
2

278 Cleared 277632122025 UPHC056817612025 CRLR MITHILESH KUMAR
PANDEY
(A/M0281/2024)

AZAD Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

09-12-
2025

1
2

279 Cleared 268898122025 UPHC056612132025 BAIL DEVENDRA MANI
TRIPATHI
(A/D0147/2012)

PRADEEP KUMAR
SRIVASTAVA Vs
STATE OF UP

01-12-
2025

1
2

280 Cleared 271732122025 UPHC056686012025 BAIL ARVIND KUMAR
RAI (A/A1185/2012)

SAURABH
MAURYA Vs STATE
OF UP

04-12-
2025

1
2

281 Cleared 268593122025 UPHC056606582025 CRLR JAGDISH SINGH
(A/J0025/2012)

RAMROOP Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

01-12-
2025

1
2

282 Cleared 270959122025 UPHC056666132025 NA528 SUNIL KUMAR
DWIVEDI
(A/S2234/2012)

AHSAN AND
ANOTHER Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

03-12-
2025

1
2

283 Cleared 277697122025 UPHC056819602025 NA528 SUYASH PANDEY
(A/S2628/2013)

M/S MAYA
CHEMTECH INDIA
PVT LTD AND 2
OTHERS Vs
UNION OF INDIA
AND ANOTHER

09-12-
2025

1
2

284 Cleared 268378122025 UPHC056601632025 NA528 MAHENDRA
PRATAP SINGH
(A/M0076/2012)

RISHAB VERMA
AND 3 OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

01-12-
2025

1
2

285 Cleared 274815122025 UPHC056756852025 BAIL PARVESH SINGH
(A/P0732/2023)

AVINASH YADAV
@ AVNISH YADAV
Vs STATE OF UP

06-12-
2025

1
2

286 Cleared 260894112025 UPHC056410722025 TACR DEENA NATH
(A/D0035/2012)

ANITA JAISWAL Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

21-11-
2025

1
2

287 Cleared 274421122025 UPHC056748732025 CRLR SUSHIL KUMAR
CHATURVEDI
(A/S1762/2012)

SMT HEMA AND
ANOTHER Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

06-12-
2025

1
2

288 Cleared 276926122025 UPHC056803192025 BAIL ASHOK KUMAR
SINGH BAIS
(A/A1404/2012)

AZAD Vs STATE
OF UP

09-12-
2025

1
2

11/12/2025, 16:32 about:blank

about:blank 18/40



289 Cleared 277394122025 UPHC056812712025 NA529 OM PRAKASH
(A/O0112/2012)

SMT REKHA
KUSHWAHA Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

09-12-
2025

1
2

290 Cleared 278771122025 UPHC056845532025 NA528 MOHD. NAUSHAD
(A/M1043/2014)

MEHAR SINGH
AND 4 OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

10-12-
2025

1
2

291 Cleared 269952122025 UPHC056640932025 BAIL UPENDRA KUMAR
PUSHKAR
(A/U0086/2012)

ARMAN @ LUCKY
Vs STATE OF UP

02-12-
2025

1
2

292 Cleared 277638122025 UPHC056817822025 NA529 KASHI NARESH
MISHRA
(A/K0162/2012)

BHAJAN LAL Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

09-12-
2025

1
2

293 Cleared 276364122025 UPHC056790602025 BAIL GYANENDRA
PRAKASH
SRIVASTAVA
(A/G0216/2012)

REYAZ KHAN @
MULAYAM Vs
STATE OF UP

09-12-
2025

1
2

294 Cleared 277048122025 UPHC056805892025 NA528 RAJESH YADAV
(A/R0497/2012)

ANITA AND
ANOTHER Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

09-12-
2025

1
2

295 Cleared 277249122025 UPHC056810072025 BAIL ANKIT SRIVASTAVA
(A/A0912/2012)

JAYESH RAO JI
SEJPAL Vs STATE
OF UP

09-12-
2025

1
2

296 Cleared 279263122025 UPHC056854842025 NA528 VIJAY TRIPATHI
(A/V0208/2012)

NAWAL KISHOR Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

10-12-
2025

1
2

297 Cleared 277386122025 UPHC056812592025 NA528 UDIT CHANDRA
(A/U0138/2012)

BUNDU ALIAS
BUNTU AND 2
OTHERS Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

09-12-
2025

1
2

298 Cleared 271201122025 UPHC056671662025 CRLA RAJESH KUMAR
(A/R1796/2022)

SHAVI Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

03-12-
2025

1
2

299 Cleared 274148122025 UPHC056741512025 NABAIL JAI SINGH PARIHAR
(A/J0082/2012)

KESHBHAN PATEL
Vs STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

05-12-
2025

1
2

300 Cleared 267228112025 UPHC056575032025 NABAIL RAVINDRA
PRAKASH
SRIVASTAVA
(A/R1557/2012)

SURAJ MISHRA Vs
STATE OF UP

28-11-
2025

1
2

301 Cleared 266572112025 UPHC056559752025 NA528 SANJAY KUMAR
MISHRA
(A/S0191/2012)

ASHA DEVI Vs
STATE OF UP

28-11-
2025

1
2

302 Cleared 277184122025 UPHC056808772025 CRLA MOHD.
HESAMUDDIN
KHAN
(A/M0538/2012)

SURENDRA PAL
SINGH YADAV Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

09-12-
2025

1
2

303 Cleared 274832122025 UPHC056757062025 NA528 AUSHIM LUTHRA
(A/A0174/2019)

JAGAT SINGH Vs
CENTRAL
BUREAU OF
INVESTIGATION
AND ANOTHER

06-12-
2025

1
2

304 Cleared 275943122025 UPHC056779882025 CRLR PRIYANKA DEVI
(A/P0564/2017)

JUVENILE X Vs
STATE OF UP AND
3 OTHERS

08-12-
2025

1
2

11/12/2025, 16:32 about:blank

about:blank 19/40



305 Cleared 276478122025 UPHC056792512025 BAIL RAJA RAM
KUSHWAHA
(A/R0186/2012)

ANKIT Vs STATE
OF UP AND 3
OTHERS

09-12-
2025

1
2

306 Cleared 277512122025 UPHC056815062025 NA528 VIPIN CHANDRA
PANDEY
(A/V0435/2012)

SURAJ KUMAR Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

09-12-
2025

1
2

307 Cleared 279301122025 UPHC056855642025 NA528 UMAIR MAHMOOD
(A/U0834/2016)

ASLAM AND 5
OTHERS Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

10-12-
2025

1
2

308 Cleared 277253122025 UPHC056810122025 CRLR SATENDRA SINGH
(A/S0706/2017)

PRAMOD KUMAR
Vs STATE OF UP
AND 8 OTHERS

09-12-
2025

1
2

309 Cleared 274752122025 UPHC056755862025 BAIL MAHEEP SINGH
(A/M0046/2012)

SHAH NAWAZ @
KALLU Vs STATE
OF UP

06-12-
2025

1
2

310 Cleared 275893122025 UPHC056778902025 BAIL ALOK MISHRA
(A/A0265/2023)

SHAMBHUNATH
PRAJAPATI Vs
STATE OF UP

08-12-
2025

1
2

311 Cleared 276529122025 UPHC056793592025 CRLR VED MANI SHARMA
(A/V0038/2012)

SMT AMANDEEP
KAUR Vs STATE
OF UP AND 3
OTHERS

09-12-
2025

1
2

312 Cleared 270866122025 UPHC056663182025 NA528 SANJAY KUMAR
NIGAM
(A/S0199/2012)

CHANDRA
BHUSHAN AND 3
OTHERS Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

03-12-
2025

1
2

313 Cleared 278313122025 UPHC056835732025 NA528 PRAMOD KUMAR
PANDEY
(A/P0796/2019)

SUHEL Vs STATE
OF UP AND 3
OTHERS

10-12-
2025

1
2

314 Cleared 278096122025 UPHC056830582025 CRLA DEVENDRA SINGH
(A/D0161/2012)

SONU ALI AND
ANOTHER Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

10-12-
2025

1
2

315 Cleared 277640122025 UPHC056817882025 BAIL VIJAY TRIPATHI
(A/V0208/2012)

TEETU @
HIMANSHU Vs
STATE OF UP

09-12-
2025

1
2

316 Cleared 278798122025 UPHC056846052025 CRLA SUBHAM
(A/S2131/2022)

BALVEER SINGH
Vs STATE OF UP
AND 3 OTHERS

10-12-
2025

1
2

317 Cleared 277579122025 UPHC056816382025 NA528 AJEET KUMAR
YADAV
(A/A0312/2012)

VIRENDR AND 5
OTHERS Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

09-12-
2025

1
2

318 Cleared 275075122025 UPHC056762482025 BAIL MANOJ KUMAR
(A/M0804/2012)

GAURAV YADAV
Vs STATE OF UP

08-12-
2025

1
2

319 Cleared 276426122025 UPHC056791662025 NA528 SUBHASH SINGH
YADAV
(A/S1370/2012)

INDU PANDEY Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

09-12-
2025

1
2

320 Cleared 277037122025 UPHC056805632025 NA529 ABDUL MAZEED
(A/A0013/2012)

CHAND Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

09-12-
2025

1
2

321 Cleared 272231122025 UPHC056698492025 BAIL MANISH KUMAR
SINGH
(A/M0998/2014)

CHHOTU SINGH
Vs STATE OF UP

04-12-
2025

1
2

322 Cleared 272744122025 UPHC056708152025 BAIL RAJENDRA KUMAR
SRIVASTAVA
(A/R0265/2012)

RAKESH ALIAS
SANJAY Vs STATE
OF UP

04-12-
2025

1
2

11/12/2025, 16:32 about:blank

about:blank 20/40



323 Cleared 274244122025 UPHC056743832025 NABAIL ARUN KUMAR
SINGH
(A/A1105/2012)

RAJ KUMAR
SINGH Vs STATE
OF UP

05-12-
2025

1
2

324 Cleared 268739122025 UPHC056609252025 BAIL AKHILESH
CHANDRA SHUKLA
(A/A0354/2012)

MH AYUB Vs
STATE OF UP

01-12-
2025

1
2

325 Cleared 269430122025 UPHC056627822025 NA528 VINOD SHANKAR
TRIPATHI
(A/V0425/2012)

SANDEEP GUPTA
AND ANOTHER Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

02-12-
2025

1
2

326 Cleared 277226122025 UPHC056809662025 NA528 NITIN SHARMA
(A/N0269/2012)

DR ARUN SINGH
@ ARUN RAJESH
SINGH Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

09-12-
2025

1
2

327 Cleared 274453122025 UPHC056750182025 BAIL SHAHROZE KHAN
(A/S0726/2012)

TUFANI NISHAD @
MUNEES Vs
STATE OF UP

06-12-
2025

1
2

328 Cleared 277684122025 UPHC056819082025 NA528 PRAMOD KUMAR
DWIVEDI
(A/P0358/2012)

DEVKI @
DEVRANI AND 2
OTHERS Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

09-12-
2025

1
2

329 Cleared 274413122025 UPHC056748542025 CRLR JANARDAN
(A/J0097/2012)

SOHAN KUMAR
YADAV Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

06-12-
2025

1
2

330 Cleared 278008122025 UPHC056828992025 CRLA ARVIND SINGH
(A/A0162/2017)

BHARAT SINGH
YADAV Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

10-12-
2025

1
2

331 Cleared 277629122025 UPHC056817482025 NA528 CHANDRA
PRAKASH
KUSHWAHA
(A/C0215/2016)

VINOD KUMAR
SRIVASTAVA Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

09-12-
2025

1
2

332 Cleared 278528122025 UPHC056841202025 BAIL SYED IMRAN
IBRAHIM
(A/S2642/2013)

RAVI YAADAV Vs
STATE OF UP

10-12-
2025

1
2

333 Cleared 275047122025 UPHC056761342025 BAIL GAUTAM BAGHEL
(A/G0064/2012)

NARENDRA
KUMAR SINGH Vs
STATE OF UP

08-12-
2025

1
2

334 Cleared 274539122025 UPHC056752232025 NA528 MAHENDRA
TRIPATHI
(A/M0987/2014)

ASHISH VERMA
AND 3 OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

06-12-
2025

1
2

335 Cleared 275438122025 UPHC056771192025 BAIL EHTESHAM
AKHTAR
(A/E0280/2017)

GULFAM @
CHAKKI Vs STATE
OF UP

08-12-
2025

1
2

336 Cleared 277046122025 UPHC056805862025 NA528 MUNIB SINGH
CHAUHAN
(A/M0655/2012)

KULDEEP SINGH
Vs STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

09-12-
2025

1
2

337 Cleared 274693122025 UPHC056754812025 BAIL PRASHANT MISHRA
(A/P0521/2016)

RAM PANDEY @
SHRI RAM
PANDEY Vs STATE
OF UP

06-12-
2025

1
2

338 Cleared 277472122025 UPHC056814302025 CRLR AJAY KUMAR
PATHAK
(A/A0221/2012)

BANTY SINGH Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

09-12-
2025

1
2

11/12/2025, 16:32 about:blank

about:blank 21/40



339 Cleared 272106122025 UPHC056694682025 CRLA SITA RAM YADAV
(A/S0776/2017)

PAWAN SHARMA
AND ANOTHER Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

04-12-
2025

1
2

340 Cleared 276954122025 UPHC056803782025 CRLA VIRENDRA KUMAR
(A/V0454/2012)

ARUN Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

09-12-
2025

1
2

341 Cleared 275785122025 UPHC056777032025 CRLA PANKAJ DUBEY
(A/P0016/2012)

MULAYAM
CHAUHAN Vs
STATE OF UP

08-12-
2025

1
2

342 Cleared 277305122025 UPHC056811112025 NA528 FAROGH MAJEED
(A/F0429/2025)

ANIL SINGH Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

09-12-
2025

1
2

343 Cleared 275453122025 UPHC056771442025 BAIL MUSTAQEEM
AHMAD
(A/M0674/2012)

SOFIYAN Vs
STATE OF UP AND
3 OTHERS

08-12-
2025

1
2

344 Cleared 278687122025 UPHC056844202025 CRLA MANISH YADAV
(A/M0230/2012)

RAHUL AND
ANOTHER Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

10-12-
2025

1
2

345 Cleared 271461122025 UPHC056677062025 BAIL PURUSHOTTAM
MANI TRIPATHI
(A/P0599/2012)

RAMDULARE
NISHAD Vs STATE
OF UP

03-12-
2025

1
2

346 Cleared 279163122025 UPHC056852932025 CRLA DILIP KUMAR
PANDEY
(A/D0898/2023)

ASHOK KUMAR
DUBEY AND
ANOTHER Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

10-12-
2025

1
2

347 Cleared 250262112025 UPHC056124612025 NA529 SANTOSH KUMAR
GIRI (A/S0379/2012)

UMRA BI Vs STATE
OF UP AND 7
OTHERS

11-11-
2025

1
2

348 Cleared 279293122025 UPHC056855442025 NA528 DEVENDRA MANI
TRIPATHI
(A/D0147/2012)

SHAILENDRA
KUMAR TRIPATHI
Vs STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

10-12-
2025

1
2

349 Cleared 276514122025 UPHC056793222025 BAIL MUKESH JOSHI
(A/M0096/2019)

GAGAN GAUTAM
Vs STATE OF UP

09-12-
2025

1
2

350 Cleared 265310112025 UPHC056522532025 BAIL RAKESH KUMAR
SRIVASTAVA
(A/R0667/2012)

SMT ANISHA
BEGUM AND
ANOTHER Vs
STATE OF UP

27-11-
2025

1
2

351 Cleared 271292122025 UPHC056673172025 NA529 AAMIR NIZAM
(A/A0855/2023)

SMT SHAVISTA Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

03-12-
2025

1
2

352 Cleared 278620122025 UPHC056843012025 BAIL ANURAG VAJPEYI
(A/A0093/2018)

VINOD KUMAR
JAISWAL Vs STATE
OF UP AND 3
OTHERS

10-12-
2025

1
2

353 Cleared 277058122025 UPHC056806062025 CRLR UPENDRA
UPADHYAY
(A/U0099/2012)

RAM KISHOR Vs
STATE OF UP AND
2 OTHERS

09-12-
2025

1
2

354 Cleared 274788122025 UPHC056756452025 NA528 KAUSHAL KANT
DUBEY
(A/K0774/2022)

AJAY KUMAR
PATEL AND 2
OTHERS Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

06-12-
2025

1
2

355 Cleared 276880122025 UPHC056801212025 NA528 BINOD KUMAR
YADAV
(A/B0201/2012)

BRIJESH KUMAR
Vs STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

09-12-
2025

1
2

11/12/2025, 16:32 about:blank

about:blank 22/40



356 Cleared 277481122025 UPHC056814452025 BAIL DEVOTTAM
PANDEY
(A/D0184/2012)

VIRENDRA YADAV
AND 2 OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP

09-12-
2025

1
2

357 Cleared 277219122025 UPHC056809542025 NA528 SANJAY TIWARI
(A/S0299/2012)

ALTAF AND 6
OTHERS Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

09-12-
2025

1
2

358 Cleared 274002122025 UPHC056738342025 NA528 RUCHI GUPTA
(A/R0260/2018)

SURENDRA Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

05-12-
2025

1
2

359 Cleared 274416122025 UPHC056748582025 NA528 DHIRPAL SINGH
(A/D0745/2022)

RAHUL YADAV @
GHIRRI AND 3
OTHERS Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

06-12-
2025

1
2

360 Cleared 274074122025 UPHC056739872025 NA528 RAJEEV KUMAR
SAXENA
(A/R0209/2012)

MONU @ MD AVID
AND ANOTHER Vs
STATE OF UP AND
3 OTHERS

05-12-
2025

1
2

361 Cleared 276419122025 UPHC056791542025 NA528 BALRAM SINGH
(A/B0115/2018)

KAPIL AND
ANOTHER Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

09-12-
2025

1
2

362 Cleared 274818122025 UPHC056756882025 BAIL MOHAMMAD
FAISAL KHAN
(A/M0477/2012)

AMEER ALAM Vs
STATE OF UP

06-12-
2025

1
2

363 Cleared 277536122025 UPHC056815452025 NA528 VINOD KUMAR
YADAV
(A/V0997/2018)

LOKENDRA
KUMAR AND 2
OTHERS Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

09-12-
2025

1
2

364 Cleared 273909122025 UPHC056736642025 NA528 NISHANT DWIVEDI
(A/N0245/2012)

ASHFAQUE ALI Vs
STATE OF UP AND
2 OTHERS

05-12-
2025

1
2

365 Cleared 272218122025 UPHC056697802025 BAIL GIRIJESH KUMAR
GUPTA
(A/G0104/2012)

AKASH
SHISHODIYA Vs
STATE OF UP

04-12-
2025

1
2

366 Cleared 278709122025 UPHC056844522025 BAIL SUGENDRA KUMAR
YADAV
(A/S1447/2012)

RAJESH Vs STATE
OF UP

10-12-
2025

1
2

367 Cleared 274973122025 UPHC056759812025 BAIL ALOK KUMAR
SINGH
(A/A0462/2012)

MAHBOOB Vs
STATE OF UP

08-12-
2025

1
2

368 Cleared 269968122025 UPHC056641302025 NA529 VIJAY MISHRA
(A/V2130/2023)

RIZWANA
PARVEEN Vs
STATE OF UP AND
3 OTHERS

02-12-
2025

1
2

369 Cleared 277580122025 UPHC056816412025 NA528 PRASHANT
VARDHAN
(A/P0488/2015)

ARUN KUMAR Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

09-12-
2025

1
2

370 Cleared 276060122025 UPHC056782242025 NA528 LAVKUSH KUMAR
BHATT
(A/L0062/2012)

SMT SHABNAM
AND ANOTHER Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

08-12-
2025

1
2

371 Cleared 269410122025 UPHC056627112025 BAIL RAJEEV TIWARI
(A/R0233/2012)

MALIKHAN SINGH
Vs STATE OF UP

02-12-
2025

1
2

372 Cleared 277513122025 UPHC056815092025 NABAIL RAHUL KUMAR
(A/R0522/2015)

MOHIT KUMAR Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

09-12-
2025

1
2

11/12/2025, 16:32 about:blank

about:blank 23/40



373 Cleared 279303122025 UPHC056855662025 NA528 PAVAN KUMAR
(A/P0442/2015)

M/S LAKKI
TRADERS AND
ANOTHER Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

10-12-
2025

1
2

374 Cleared 278976122025 UPHC056849342025 CRLA KARUNESH
PRATAP SINGH
(A/K0161/2012)

RAKU NISHAD Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

10-12-
2025

1
2

375 Cleared 277199122025 UPHC056809122025 CRLR ANIL KUMAR
(A/A0351/2025)

BINU DEVI AND
ANOTHER Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

09-12-
2025

1
2

376 Cleared 274402122025 UPHC056748262025 NA528 KUSUM MISHRA
(A/K0819/2024)

JITENDRA KUMAR
SINGH @ GOLU
Vs STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

06-12-
2025

1
2

377 Cleared 276626122025 UPHC056796032025 CRLR INDRESH KUMAR
(A/I0449/2021)

JITENDRA KUMAR
Vs STATE OF UP
AND 2 OTHERS

09-12-
2025

1
2

378 Cleared 277653122025 UPHC056818212025 NA529 SANTOSH KUMAR
MISHRA
(A/S0390/2012)

AKANKSHA RAI Vs
STATE OF UP AND
4 OTHERS

09-12-
2025

1
2

379 Cleared 277407122025 UPHC056812962025 NA528 SURESH KUMAR
MAURYA
(A/S1096/2022)

VIKRAM SINGH @
VIKKI AND
ANOTHER Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

09-12-
2025

1
2

380 Cleared 278845122025 UPHC056846902025 BAIL KARUNESH
NARAYAN TRIPATHI
(A/K0160/2012)

NARENDRA @
NANDU Vs STATE
OF UP

10-12-
2025

1
2

381 Cleared 266344112025 UPHC056554082025 BAIL RAKESH KUMAR
SRIVASTAVA
(A/R0667/2012)

SHAHZAD @
PASHA Vs STATE
OF UP

28-11-
2025

1
2

382 Cleared 266663112025 UPHC056561972025 NA528 ANKIT KUMAR
SINGH
(A/A1903/2022)

VIKAS BALMIKI @
MADDY Vs STATE
OF UP

28-11-
2025

1
2

383 Cleared 269509122025 UPHC056630102025 CRLR JAI PRAKASH
PRASAD
(A/J0056/2012)

SHAH ALAM Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

02-12-
2025

1
2

384 Cleared 271804122025 UPHC056686892025 BAIL MOHD. SHAHIBE
ALAM
(A/M0327/2022)

VASU Vs STATE
OF UP

04-12-
2025

1
2

385 Cleared 277080122025 UPHC056806562025 CRLR FARID AHMAD
(A/F0007/2012)

ROHIT NANDAN
Vs STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

09-12-
2025

1
2

386 Cleared 272353122025 UPHC056701062025 NA528 RAKESH KUMAR
VERMA
(A/R0676/2012)

SAJJAD Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

04-12-
2025

1
2

387 Cleared 270656122025 UPHC056657432025 BAIL SANDEEP KUMAR
SRIVASTAVA
(A/S0105/2012)

INTEZAR Vs
STATE OF UP AND
3 OTHERS

03-12-
2025

1
2

388 Cleared 278550122025 UPHC056841632025 NA528 SUNIL VASHISTH
(A/S1593/2012)

SMT SUNITA
AGARWAL Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

10-12-
2025

1
2

389 Cleared 278189122025 UPHC056832532025 NA528 SOMYA
CHATURVEDI
(A/S0764/2016)

LOKESH @
LOKESH HASIJA
Vs UNION OF
INDIA AND
ANOTHER

10-12-
2025

1
2

11/12/2025, 16:32 about:blank

about:blank 24/40



390 Cleared 278145122025 UPHC056831352025 NA528 RAKESH KUMAR
MISHRA
(A/R0622/2012)

SAGAR GUPTA
AND 2 OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

10-12-
2025

1
2

391 Cleared 269734122025 UPHC056635592025 BAIL CHANDRAJEET
(A/C0104/2012)

ABBAS Vs STATE
OF UP

02-12-
2025

1
2

392 Cleared 275047122025 UPHC056761342025 BAIL GAUTAM BAGHEL
(A/G0064/2012)

NARENDRA
KUMAR SINGH Vs
STATE OF UP

08-12-
2025

1
2

393 Cleared 276347122025 UPHC056790432025 NABAIL SHRI KANT SHUKLA
(A/S1175/2012)

PRIYANKA
TRIPATHI Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

09-12-
2025

1
2

394 Cleared 276976122025 UPHC056804222025 NA528 RAMA SHANKER
MISHRA
(A/R0958/2012)

GAURAV SINGH
AND 2 OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

09-12-
2025

1
2

395 Cleared 275580122025 UPHC056773512025 NA528 VINDESH KUMAR
(A/V0841/2015)

OPENDRA
CHATURVEDI Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

08-12-
2025

1
2

396 Cleared 279054122025 UPHC056850892025 BAIL SRIJAN PANDEY
(A/S2130/2022)

AKIB Vs STATE OF
UP

10-12-
2025

1
2

397 Cleared 266796112025 UPHC056564772025 CRLA KRISHNA KANT
DWIVEDI
(A/K0272/2012)

NAUSHAD KHAN
AND 9 OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

28-11-
2025

1
2

398 Cleared 277951122025 UPHC056827782025 BAIL RAJESH YADAV
(A/R0497/2012)

ABHISHEK Vs
STATE OF UP

10-12-
2025

1
2

399 Cleared 278596122025 UPHC056842552025 NA528 ABHISHEK KUMAR
JAISWAL
(A/A2063/2013)

DR AJAY KUMAR
AND 2 OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
2 OTHERS

10-12-
2025

1
2

400 Cleared 279308122025 UPHC056855772025 NA529 RAHUL KUMAR
PANDEY
(A/R0751/2023)

VANDANA DEVI Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

10-12-
2025

1
2

401 Cleared 265780112025 UPHC056537812025 NA528 RAJESH YADAV
(A/R0497/2012)

PREM CHAND
CHAUHAN Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

27-11-
2025

1
2

402 Cleared 275202122025 UPHC056765952025 BAIL SHADAB ALI
(A/S0717/2012)

PANKAJ
KESARWANI Vs
STATE OF UP

08-12-
2025

1
2

403 Cleared 272227122025 UPHC056697992025 NA528 MOHD. ZAID
(A/M0300/2019)

ASIM AND 3
OTHERS Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

04-12-
2025

1
2

404 Cleared 270621122025 UPHC056656582025 NABAIL ISHWAR CHANDRA
TYAGI
(A/I0075/2012)

PRAVEEN KUMAR
@ GURDEV Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

03-12-
2025

1
2

405 Cleared 275927122025 UPHC056779452025 NA528 AKHILESH KUMAR
PANDEY
(A/A0386/2012)

BABU KHA AND
ANOTHER Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

08-12-
2025

1
2

406 Cleared 277089122025 UPHC056806762025 CRLA ANUJ BAJPAI
(A/A0956/2012)

NEMCHAND Vs
STATE OF UP

09-12-
2025

1
2

11/12/2025, 16:32 about:blank

about:blank 25/40



407 Cleared 276329122025 UPHC056790172025 NA528 AJAY KUMAR
MISHRA
(A/A0209/2012)

DEEPU AND
ANOTHER Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

09-12-
2025

1
2

408 Cleared 274106122025 UPHC056740662025 BAIL J SHUBHAM
(A/J2236/2023)

RAJNEESH
DWIVEDI Vs
STATE OF UP

05-12-
2025

1
2

409 Cleared 274818122025 UPHC056756882025 BAIL MOHAMMAD
FAISAL KHAN
(A/M0477/2012)

AMEER ALAM Vs
STATE OF UP

06-12-
2025

1
2

410 Cleared 277694122025 UPHC056819472025 NA528 BALBEER SINGH
(A/B0055/2012)

SENSARPAL
SINGH BHATI Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

09-12-
2025

1
2

411 Cleared 275585122025 UPHC056773632025 BAIL PUSHPRAJ YADAV
(A/P0809/2019)

RAJAN KORI @
RAVINDRA KUMAR
Vs STATE OF UP

08-12-
2025

1
2

412 Cleared 275199122025 UPHC056765882025 NA528 ANAND PATI TIWARI
(A/A0699/2012)

VIVEK KUMAR @
LALU Vs STATE OF
UP AND ANOTHER

08-12-
2025

1
2

413 Cleared 274392122025 UPHC056748012025 BAIL VIRENDRA KUMAR
(A/V0886/2016)

VINOD YADAV Vs
STATE OF UP

06-12-
2025

0
2

414 Cleared 266619112025 UPHC056560882025 NA528 RAJIV KUMAR
MISHRA
(A/R0525/2012)

ANEETA @
ANEETA DEVI Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

28-11-
2025

1
2

415 Cleared 275250122025 UPHC056766972025 CRLA ASHOK KUMAR
SINGH
(A/A1399/2012)

ARVIND SENGAR
AND ANOTHER Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

08-12-
2025

1
2

416 Cleared 273869122025 UPHC056735792025 NA528 ANAND JI MISHRA
(A/A0660/2012)

JANE ALAM Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

05-12-
2025

1
2

417 Cleared 273488122025 UPHC056727602025 NA528 AMIT KUMAR
PANDEY
(A/A0056/2022)

SHIVKUMARI AND
ANOTHER Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

05-12-
2025

1
2

418 Cleared 272375122025 UPHC056701522025 BAIL AMRENDRA KUMAR
SINGH
(A/A0875/2023)

VIKAS VERMA Vs
STATE OF UP

04-12-
2025

1
2

419 Cleared 257272112025 UPHC056313352025 CRLA PRATEEK
SRIVASTAVA
(A/P0132/2022)

SUKHRAM
CHAUHAN Vs
STATE OF UP

18-11-
2025

1
2

420 Cleared 271034122025 UPHC056667852025 NA528 RAGHUBIR SINGH
(A/R0050/2012)

AMIT KUMAR
AGRAWAL Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

03-12-
2025

1
2

421 Cleared 273401122025 UPHC056725892025 NA528 SHARDA SHARMA
(A/S2452/2013)

DAYARAM Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

05-12-
2025

1
2

422 Cleared 219319102025 UPHC055374242025 CRLRD SUNEEL KUMAR
YADAV
(A/S0606/2023)

MINOR X Vs
STATE OF UP AND
3 OTHERS

06-10-
2025

1
2

423 Cleared 274523122025 UPHC056752032025 BAIL DIWAKAR SINGH
(A/D0453/2012)

GYAN SINGH AND
ANOTHER Vs
STATE OF UP

06-12-
2025

1
2

424 Cleared 271190122025 UPHC056671412025 NA528 AJAY SINGH YADAV
(A/A0480/2018)

MAHESH KUMAR
Vs STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

03-12-
2025

1
2

11/12/2025, 16:32 about:blank

about:blank 26/40



425 Cleared 275075122025 UPHC056762482025 BAIL MANOJ KUMAR
(A/M0804/2012)

GAURAV YADAV
Vs STATE OF UP

08-12-
2025

1
2

426 Cleared 278534122025 UPHC056841342025 CRLA DEEPANKAR
SHUKLA
(A/D0175/2024)

RAFIQ Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

10-12-
2025

1
2

427 Cleared 269302122025 UPHC056623562025 CRLR MAHENDRA PAL
SINGH CHAUHAN
(A/M0064/2012)

SAROJ AND 2
OTHERS Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

02-12-
2025

1
2

428 Cleared 279150122025 UPHC056852672025 BAIL PREM CHANDRA
DWIVEDI
(A/P0494/2015)

TEJA @ TEJPAL Vs
STATE OF UP

10-12-
2025

1
2

429 Cleared 278258122025 UPHC056834372025 NA528 SUHEL AHMAD
(A/S1449/2012)

NAUSHAD KHAN
AND 6 OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
2 OTHERS

10-12-
2025

1
2

430 Cleared 275334122025 UPHC056769412025 BAIL MANOJ KUMAR
(A/M0804/2012)

RAM KISHUN Vs
STATE OF UP

08-12-
2025

1
2

431 Cleared 278384122025 UPHC056837332025 BAIL SHYAM SUNDER
MISHRA
(A/S1254/2012)

NISAR Vs STATE
OF UP

10-12-
2025

1
2

432 Cleared 264294112025 UPHC056495082025 BAIL AMIT KUMAR
(A/A0080/2017)

GAJENDRA Vs
STATE OF UP

26-11-
2025

1
2

433 Cleared 275883122025 UPHC056778762025 NA528 SITARAM YADAV
(A/S1298/2012)

VINAY VERMA Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

08-12-
2025

1
2

434 Cleared 275094122025 UPHC056762942025 NA528 NASIRA ADIL
(A/N0101/2021)

MOHD RAFI AND
ANOTHER Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

08-12-
2025

1
2

435 Cleared 269383122025 UPHC056626482025 NABAIL ISHWAR CHANDRA
TYAGI
(A/I0075/2012)

RANBIR @
RANDHEER @
ABHAY Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

02-12-
2025

1
2

436 Cleared 272444122025 UPHC056702802025 NA528 MANOJ KUMAR
CHANDEL
(A/M0259/2012)

SUNIL AND 4
OTHERS Vs STATE
OF UP

04-12-
2025

1
2

437 Cleared 272232122025 UPHC056698552025 BAIL AJAY KUMAR
SRIVASTAVA
(A/A0252/2012)

ARPIT SHAKYA Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

04-12-
2025

1
2

438 Cleared 265399112025 UPHC056525442025 NA528 SANTOSH KUMAR
TIWARI
(A/S0444/2012)

SRI UMESH NATH
PANDEY Vs STATE
OF UP AND 3
OTHERS

27-11-
2025

1
2

439 Cleared 276411122025 UPHC056791442025 CRLA RAM MURTI YADAV
(A/R0822/2019)

ANIL KUMAR Vs
STATE OF UP AND
3 OTHERS

09-12-
2025

1
2

440 Cleared 279337122025 UPHC056856632025 NA528 KAPIL TYAGI
(A/K0151/2012)

AMIT SHARMA @
AMIT PANDIT Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

10-12-
2025

1
2

441 Cleared 277275122025 UPHC056810532025 NA528 ANIRUDHA PANDEY
(A/A2258/2013)

VIJAY TIWARI AND
3 OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

09-12-
2025

1
2

442 Cleared 274198122025 UPHC056742572025 BAIL BABU LAL RAM
(A/B0014/2012)

KISHAN KESARI
Vs STATE OF UP

05-12-
2025

1
2

11/12/2025, 16:32 about:blank

about:blank 27/40



443 Cleared 277143122025 UPHC056807982025 NA528 SHIV PRATAP
SINGH CHAUHAN
(A/S1073/2012)

HARVENDRA
SINGH AND 6
OTHERS Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

09-12-
2025

1
2

444 Cleared 269975122025 UPHC056641522025 CRLA NAVEEN KUMAR
YADAV
(A/N0467/2017)

PRASHANT
KUMAR YADAV @
PRASHANT
KUMAR AND
ANOTHER Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

02-12-
2025

1
2

445 Cleared 278897122025 UPHC056847802025 NA528 SUDHIR KUMAR
SINGH
(A/S1431/2012)

ROHIT AHIRWAR
Vs STATE OF UP
AND 2 OTHERS

10-12-
2025

1
2

446 Cleared 260989112025 UPHC056412792025 JAPLD ABHILASHA SINGH
(A/A0038/2012)

AMJAD ALI Vs
STATE OF UP AND
3 OTHERS

21-11-
2025

1
2

447 Cleared 277408122025 UPHC056812972025 BAIL GORAKH YADAV
(A/G0150/2012)

BANWARI Vs
STATE OF UP

09-12-
2025

1
2

448 Cleared 275989122025 UPHC056780692025 NA528 VIJAY SHANKER
SINGH
(A/V0647/2012)

SHANEY ALAM
AND ANOTHER Vs
STATE OF UP AND
3 OTHERS

08-12-
2025

1
2

449 Cleared 269960122025 UPHC056641092025 NABAIL SURESH SINGH
(A/S1709/2012)

RAMESH AND 8
OTHERS Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

02-12-
2025

1
2

450 Cleared 275000122025 UPHC056760502025 CRLR AMAR BAHADUR
MAURYA
(A/A0497/2012)

PREM CHANDRA
MAURYA @
MAHENDRA
MAURYA AND
ANOTHER Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

08-12-
2025

0
2

451 Cleared 275334122025 UPHC056769412025 BAIL MANOJ KUMAR
(A/M0804/2012)

RAM KISHUN Vs
STATE OF UP

08-12-
2025

1
2

452 Cleared 279269122025 UPHC056854982025 NA529 PREM CHAND
SAROJ
(A/P0525/2012)

SANJAY SHARMA
Vs STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

10-12-
2025

1
2

453 Cleared 275136122025 UPHC056764242025 NA528 SHASHANK TIWARI
(A/S0580/2023)

PUSHPESH SINHA
AND ANOTHER Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

08-12-
2025

1
2

454 Cleared 274044122025 UPHC056739252025 BAIL ATUL KUMAR
SINGH
(A/A1560/2012)

AJEET KUMAR
RAMAN AND 2
OTHERS Vs STATE
OF UP

05-12-
2025

1
2

455 Cleared 277403122025 UPHC056812872025 NA528 ANURAG DUBEY
(A/A0987/2012)

LALBAHADUR Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

09-12-
2025

1
2

456 Cleared 278934122025 UPHC056848482025 NA528 ZAID ARSHAD
(A/Z0009/2012)

SAMEER Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

10-12-
2025

1
2

457 Cleared 277242122025 UPHC056809952025 BAIL VIRENDRA KUMAR
SHUKLA
(A/V0463/2012)

PANNA LAL Vs
STATE OF UP

09-12-
2025

1
2

458 Cleared 271582122025 UPHC056680952025 BAIL SHIKHAR YADAV
(A/S1324/2025)

DILSHAD Vs
STATE OF UP

03-12-
2025

1
2

11/12/2025, 16:32 about:blank

about:blank 28/40



459 Cleared 277949122025 UPHC056827322025 NABAIL SHRI KANT SHUKLA
(A/S1175/2012)

DURGESH KUMAR
Vs STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

10-12-
2025

1
2

460 Cleared 273322122025 UPHC056723602025 BAIL LOVEKUSH KUMAR
MISHRA
(A/L0144/2013)

SAURABH @
SHAILENDRA Vs
STATE OF UP

05-12-
2025

1
2

461 Cleared 275170122025 UPHC056765212025 NABAIL ACHYUTA NAND
PANDEY
(A/A0105/2012)

BHUPENDRA @
BHUPAN AND
ANOTHER Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

08-12-
2025

0
2

462 Cleared 272024122025 UPHC056691702025 NA528 VED MANI SHARMA
(A/V0038/2012)

SATNAM SINGH
AND 2 OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

04-12-
2025

1
2

463 Cleared 264971112025 UPHC056510122025 CRLR KAILASH NATH
KESHARWANI
(A/K0007/2012)

SMT PRIYA @
AKANKSHA Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

26-11-
2025

1
2

464 Cleared 266066112025 UPHC056544182025 NA528 TRIPURARI PAL
(A/T0065/2012)

PREM PAL AND 2
OTHERS Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

27-11-
2025

1
2

465 Cleared 278054122025 UPHC056829802025 NABAIL RAGHVENDRA
PRAKASH
(A/R0063/2012)

AHAMAD ALI Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

10-12-
2025

1
2

466 Cleared 270023122025 UPHC056642432025 NA528 AJAY KUMAR
SRIVASTAVA
(A/A0249/2012)

SANJAY KUMAR
SRIVASTAVA Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

02-12-
2025

1
2

467 Cleared 270664122025 UPHC056657732025 NA528 SUNIL DUBEY
(A/S1496/2012)

SURESH
RATHORE Vs
STATE OF UP AND
4 OTHERS

03-12-
2025

1
2

468 Cleared 271529122025 UPHC056679212025 BAIL RAMESH CHANDRA
TIWARI
(A/R1015/2012)

VISHAL PASI Vs
STATE OF UP

03-12-
2025

1
2

469 Cleared 270763122025 UPHC056660752025 BAIL RAKESH KUMAR
SRIVASTAVA
(A/R0667/2012)

WAHID Vs STATE
OF UP

03-12-
2025

1
2

470 Cleared 278316122025 UPHC056835782025 NA528 SHAMASUL ESLAM
(A/S0802/2012)

UMESH KUMAR
AND 2 OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

10-12-
2025

1
2

471 Cleared 276891122025 UPHC056802392025 BAIL RAY SAHAB YADAV
(A/R1254/2012)

SHIVAJI Vs STATE
OF UP

09-12-
2025

1
2

472 Cleared 265814112025 UPHC056538572025 BAIL KAMESHWAR
SINGH
(A/K0077/2012)

CHANDAN VERMA
Vs STATE OF UP
AND 3 OTHERS

27-11-
2025

1
2

473 Cleared 273184122025 UPHC056719192025 BAIL VINAY KUMAR
SINGH CHANDEL
(A/V0304/2012)

VIKAS Vs STATE
OF UP

05-12-
2025

1
2

474 Cleared 276469122025 UPHC056792372025 NA528 DEVESH KUMAR
SHUKLA
(A/D0171/2012)

SHOUVICK NAG
Vs STATE OF UP
AND 3 OTHERS

09-12-
2025

1
2

475 Cleared 273239122025 UPHC056721002025 NA528 MANOJ KUMAR
PANDEY
(A/M0724/2012)

ARSHAD ALI Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

05-12-
2025

1
2

11/12/2025, 16:32 about:blank

about:blank 29/40



476 Cleared 267025112025 UPHC056570482025 BAIL ONKAR NATH
(A/O0091/2012)

ASHWANI KUMAR
SEN @ MUKUL Vs
STATE OF UP

28-11-
2025

1
2

477 Cleared 269474122025 UPHC056629122025 NA528 RAM SHARAN GIRI
(A/R0905/2012)

RADHEY MALIK
M/S SHREE
RAGHAV
TRADERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

02-12-
2025

1
2

478 Cleared 276326122025 UPHC056790122025 NABAIL SHRI KANT SHUKLA
(A/S1175/2012)

PRIYANKA
TRIPATHI Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

09-12-
2025

1
2

479 Cleared 278823122025 UPHC056846522025 NA528 SHESH NARAIN
MISHRA
(A/S0994/2012)

SUHAIL AHMAD
SIDDIQUI Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

10-12-
2025

1
2

480 Cleared 275520122025 UPHC056772602025 CRLR SATYENDRA
KUMAR DWIVEDI
(A/S0329/2020)

SMT SHAILI AND
ANOTHER Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

08-12-
2025

1
2

481 Cleared 275926122025 UPHC056779442025 BAIL VIVEK MISHRA
(A/V0714/2012)

MOH SHAH Vs
STATE OF UP AND
3 OTHERS

08-12-
2025

1
2

482 Cleared 266549112025 UPHC056559112025 NA528 AAKASH SHARMA
(A/A0001/2022)

KALLAN DEVI Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

28-11-
2025

1
2

483 Cleared 278532122025 UPHC056841302025 NA528 SHIV SHARAN
TRIPATHI
(A/S0756/2017)

DHARM SINGH Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

10-12-
2025

1
2

484 Cleared 275977122025 UPHC056780442025 CRLA MANSUR ALI
ANSARI
(A/M1598/2022)

JIYA UL HASAN
AND 5 OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

08-12-
2025

1
2

485 Cleared 277628122025 UPHC056817452025 BAIL AMRIT MISHRA
(A/A0527/2019)

ANURAG GARG Vs
UNION OF INDIA
AND ANOTHER

09-12-
2025

1
2

486 Cleared 272301122025 UPHC056700062025 NA528 ABHAY KUMAR
PANDEY
(A/A0783/2021)

NEELAM AND 2
OTHERS Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

04-12-
2025

1
2

487 Cleared 273692122025 UPHC056732072025 CRLR DINESH KUMAR
MAURYA
(A/D0381/2012)

MR X Vs STATE OF
UP AND ANOTHER

05-12-
2025

1
2

488 Cleared 268032112025 UPHC056593102025 CRLA UGRASEN KUMAR
PANDEY
(A/U0025/2012)

SHIVAM Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

29-11-
2025

1
2

489 Cleared 275751122025 UPHC056776512025 BAIL DEEPAK KUMAR
(A/D0181/2015)

FARUKH @ FAKRU
Vs STATE OF UP

08-12-
2025

1
2

490 Cleared 265312112025 UPHC056522562025 NA528 RAKESH KUMAR
SRIVASTAVA
(A/R0667/2012)

JANAK Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

27-11-
2025

1
2

491 Cleared 272072122025 UPHC056693702025 NA529 BRIJESH KUMAR
PANDEY
(A/B0430/2012)

SHAHID KHAN Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

04-12-
2025

1
2

492 Cleared 259699112025 UPHC056379122025 CRLA KAMLENDRA
TRIPATHI
(A/K0601/2014)

HARENDRA Vs
STATE OF UP AND
3 OTHERS

20-11-
2025

1
2

11/12/2025, 16:32 about:blank

about:blank 30/40



493 Cleared 274096122025 UPHC056740452025 BAIL RITESH KUMAR
SRIVASTAVA
(A/R0086/2025)

SHADAB AHMAD
@ SADDAM Vs
STATE OF UP

05-12-
2025

1
2

494 Cleared 273667122025 UPHC056731452025 CRLA PANKAJ SATSANGI
(A/P0067/2012)

BHOLEY KUMHAR
Vs STATE OF UP

05-12-
2025

1
2

495 Cleared 274625122025 UPHC056753412025 NA528 PRABHAT KUMAR
SINGH
(A/P0211/2012)

MOHD ZAID Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

06-12-
2025

1
2

496 Cleared 277615122025 UPHC056817122025 NA528 ATUL KUMAR
SINGH
(A/A1560/2012)

DILSAD AND
ANOTHER Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

09-12-
2025

1
2

497 Cleared 275444122025 UPHC056771272025 NABAIL JALAJ KUMAR
KUSHWAHA
(A/J0092/2012)

SHYAMLAL AND
ANOTHER Vs
STATE OF UP

08-12-
2025

1
2

498 Cleared 269637122025 UPHC056633392025 BAIL ALKESH SINGH
(A/A2012/2012)

DEEPAK SINGH Vs
STATE OF UP

02-12-
2025

1
2

499 Cleared 277411122025 UPHC056813092025 NA528 DHIRENDRA
KUMAR
SRIVASTAVA
(A/D0296/2012)

DEEPAK GUPTA
AND 3 OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

09-12-
2025

1
2

500 Cleared 279058122025 UPHC056850952025 NA528 SRIJAN PANDEY
(A/S2130/2022)

JAI KUMAR AND
ANOTHER Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

10-12-
2025

1
2

501 Cleared 277312122025 UPHC056811242025 NA528 SANDEEP KUMAR
SRIVASTAVA
(A/S0105/2012)

SMT NAGMA
KHAN Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

09-12-
2025

1
2

502 Cleared 277261122025 UPHC056810272025 NABAIL MANISH TANDON
(A/M0226/2012)

AJAY KUMAR
YADAV Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

09-12-
2025

1
2

503 Cleared 261546112025 UPHC056426862025 BAILC ANIL KUMAR
(A/A0752/2012)

SMTANJU Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

22-11-
2025

1
2

504 Cleared 271552122025 UPHC056680102025 NA528 BHOLA NATH
YADAV
(A/B0386/2012)

GYAN PRATAP
BIND Vs STATE OF
UP AND ANOTHER

03-12-
2025

1
2

505 Cleared 278888122025 UPHC056847662025 BAIL ARUN KUMAR
GUPTA
(A/A1082/2012)

OAGRAJ @
YOGRAJ Vs STATE
OF UP AND 3
OTHERS

10-12-
2025

1
2

506 Cleared 275308122025 UPHC056769002025 CRLR RAMESH KUMAR
SHUKLA
(A/R1043/2012)

X JUVENILE Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

08-12-
2025

1
2

507 Cleared 277630122025 UPHC056817532025 NA528 HARISH KUMAR
(A/H0044/2025)

KUNJ BIHARI
AGRAWAL Vs
STATE OF UP AND
2 OTHERS

09-12-
2025

1
2

508 Cleared 277635122025 UPHC056817762025 BAIL AMRIT MISHRA
(A/A0527/2019)

ANURAG GARG Vs
UNION OF INDIA
AND ANOTHER

09-12-
2025

1
2

509 Cleared 277987122025 UPHC056828652025 NA528 MUKUL YADAV
(A/M0802/2022)

NADEEM AND 3
OTHERS Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

10-12-
2025

1
2

11/12/2025, 16:32 about:blank

about:blank 31/40



510 Cleared 267265112025 UPHC056575972025 NABAIL RAVINDRA
PRAKASH
SRIVASTAVA
(A/R1557/2012)

AKHAND PRATAP
SINGH @ RAJA Vs
STATE OF UP

28-11-
2025

1
2

511 Cleared 273428122025 UPHC056726502025 BAIL RISHABH
KESARWANI
(A/R1169/2023)

ARYAN SHARMA
@ YASH @ SHAKA
Vs STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

05-12-
2025

1
2

512 Cleared 277091122025 UPHC056806802025 CRLA ANUJ BAJPAI
(A/A0956/2012)

PREM PRAKASH
Vs STATE OF UP

09-12-
2025

1
2

513 Cleared 275951122025 UPHC056779972025 BAIL SUNIL KUMAR
UPADHYAY
(A/S1577/2012)

SANTOSH Vs
STATE OF UP

08-12-
2025

1
2

514 Cleared 274638122025 UPHC056753642025 NA528 AALOK KUMAR
SRIVASTAVA
(A/A0005/2012)

HARIOM TYAGI Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

06-12-
2025

1
2

515 Cleared 277660122025 UPHC056818422025 NA528 CHANDRA
PRAKASH MISRA
(A/C0070/2012)

SATYENDRA
KUMAR PANDEY
@ SATYENDRA
PANDEY Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

09-12-
2025

1
2

516 Cleared 277038122025 UPHC056805702025 NABAIL BHANU PRATAP
PAL (A/B0115/2012)

PAWAN KUMAR @
PAWAN KUMAR
SINGLA Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

09-12-
2025

1
2

517 Cleared 268790122025 UPHC056610142025 CRLR PADMAKER
PANDEY
(A/P0004/2012)

JUVENILE X Vs
STATE OF UP AND
3 OTHERS

01-12-
2025

1
2

518 Cleared 275079122025 UPHC056762562025 NA528 UDAY NARAIN
SINGH
(A/U0013/2012)

POONAM SONKAR
AND 3 OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

08-12-
2025

1
2

519 Cleared 268152122025 UPHC056595432025 NA528 GAUTAM BAGHEL
(A/G0064/2012)

RAJEEV RAI Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

01-12-
2025

1
2

520 Cleared 278260122025 UPHC056834402025 BAIL AKHIL KUMAR
SHUKLA
(A/A2136/2013)

SUBHASH BABU
@ TITU Vs STATE
OF UP

10-12-
2025

1
2

521 Cleared 274228122025 UPHC056743232025 BAIL SUNEEL KUMAR
(A/S1486/2012)

CHANDA SAHANI
Vs STATE OF UP

05-12-
2025

1
2

522 Cleared 272521122025 UPHC056704152025 NA529 RAKESH KUMAR
(A/R0602/2012)

MADHURI SETH
Vs STATE OF UP
AND 7 OTHERS

04-12-
2025

1
2

523 Cleared 277150122025 UPHC056808172025 BAIL AJAY KUMAR
MISRA
(A/A2475/2014)

GANESH KUMAR
TURAYHA AND 2
OTHERS Vs STATE
OF UP

09-12-
2025

1
2

524 Cleared 276827122025 UPHC056800312025 NA528 NIKHIL KUMAR
YADAV
(A/N0208/2012)

ASHISH KUMAR
SINGH Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

09-12-
2025

1
2

525 Cleared 278292122025 UPHC056835152025 NABAIL VARAD NATH
(A/V1491/2017)

JAGATPAL Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

10-12-
2025

1
2

526 Cleared 276949122025 UPHC056803652025 CRLA RISHI KANT RAI
(A/R1285/2012)

SHIVJI GOND Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

09-12-
2025

1
2

11/12/2025, 16:32 about:blank

about:blank 32/40



527 Cleared 261164112025 UPHC056416142025 NA528 AMARNATH
TRIPATHI
(A/A1004/2018)

SATYANARAYAN
PATEL AND 2
OTHERS Vs STATE
OF UP AND 5
OTHERS

21-11-
2025

1
2

528 Cleared 267225112025 UPHC056574962025 CRLAD R.P.S. CHAUHAN
(A/R0303/2012)

ARUN SINGH @
PAPPU SINGH Vs
STATE OF UP

28-11-
2025

1
2

529 Cleared 275926122025 UPHC056779442025 BAIL VIVEK MISHRA
(A/V0714/2012)

MOH SHAH Vs
STATE OF UP AND
3 OTHERS

08-12-
2025

1
2

530 Cleared 276715122025 UPHC056798062025 NA528 AJAY SINGH
SENGAR
(A/A0285/2012)

MUKESH AND 3
OTHERS Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

09-12-
2025

1
2

531 Cleared 273738122025 UPHC056733052025 BAIL SHAHRUKH
(A/S1826/2022)

NOORAIN Vs
STATE OF UP

05-12-
2025

1
2

532 Cleared 265671112025 UPHC056535692025 BAIL PADMAKER
PANDEY
(A/P0004/2012)

AMIR AND
ANOTHER Vs
STATE OF UP

27-11-
2025

1
2

533 Cleared 254929112025 UPHC056252302025 CRLA PRATEEK
SRIVASTAVA
(A/P0132/2022)

VISHWAMITRA Vs
STATE OF UP

15-11-
2025

1
2

534 Cleared 278890122025 UPHC056847692025 NA528 SUNIL KUMAR
YADAV
(A/S1583/2012)

ANIL KUSHWAH Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

10-12-
2025

1
2

535 Cleared 275780122025 UPHC056776952025 NABAIL S.M.FARAZ I. KAZMI
(A/S1854/2012)

MADANPAL SINGH
Vs STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

08-12-
2025

1
2

536 Cleared 276711122025 UPHC056798012025 NA528 MANISH SINGH
(A/M0223/2012)

ASHOK VERMA Vs
STATE OF UP AND
2 OTHERS

09-12-
2025

1
2

537 Cleared 270163122025 UPHC056645602025 NA528 PRANAV SHEKHAR
(A/P0528/2025)

ASHISH KUMAR
MISHRA AND 2
OTHERS Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

02-12-
2025

1
2

538 Cleared 279240122025 UPHC056854342025 NABAIL AJAI KUMAR
(A/A0161/2012)

SAURABH KUMAR
Vs STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

10-12-
2025

1
2

539 Cleared 278160122025 UPHC056831782025 BAIL OM PRAKASH
YADAV
(A/O0074/2012)

RAHUL AHIRWAR
Vs STATE OF UP

10-12-
2025

1
2

540 Cleared 268854122025 UPHC056611292025 BAIL SANJEEV KUMAR
KHARE
(A/S0314/2012)

DEVENDRA PATEL
Vs STATE OF UP

01-12-
2025

1
2

541 Cleared 275156122025 UPHC056764792025 BAIL DIWAKAR TIWARI
(A/D0454/2012)

VIKRAM SINGH
YADAV Vs STATE
OF UP

08-12-
2025

1
2

542 Cleared 274389122025 UPHC056747982025 BAIL SUSHIL KUMAR
TEWARI
(A/S1790/2012)

PINKI Vs STATE
OF UP

06-12-
2025

1
2

543 Cleared 271353122025 UPHC056674772025 CRLR KULDEEP KUMAR
GUPTA
(A/K0068/2020)

A @ S (JUVENILE)
(MINOR) Vs STATE
OF UP AND 3
OTHERS

03-12-
2025

1
2

11/12/2025, 16:32 about:blank

about:blank 33/40



544 Cleared 277532122025 UPHC056815392025 NA528 UMESH CHANDRA
SHUKLA
(A/U0053/2012)

SIDDHANT
SHARMA Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

09-12-
2025

1
2

545 Cleared 277691122025 UPHC056819362025 NA528 ASHANA AGRAWAL
(A/A0381/2025)

PURSHOTTAM RAI
Vs STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

09-12-
2025

1
2

546 Cleared 271024122025 UPHC056667672025 NA528 RAKESH KUMAR
SINGH
(A/R1470/2012)

AJEET PANDEY
AND 4 OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

03-12-
2025

1
2

547 Cleared 277492122025 UPHC056814592025 BAIL PIYUSH PATEL
(A/P0124/2022)

RADHEYSHYAM
MUSHAR Vs
STATE OF UP

09-12-
2025

1
2

548 Cleared 276963122025 UPHC056803972025 CRLR PRAMOD KUMAR
PANDEY
(A/P0796/2019)

PAYAL Vs STATE
OF UP AND 11
OTHERS

09-12-
2025

1
2

549 Cleared 271287122025 UPHC056673062025 NA528 SATYA PRAKASH
SINGH
(A/S0605/2012)

MULAYAM KUMAR
AND 2 OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

03-12-
2025

1
2

550 Cleared 278584122025 UPHC056842322025 BAIL DINESH YADAV
(A/D0553/2019)

ARJUN Vs STATE
OF UP AND 3
OTHERS

10-12-
2025

1
2

551 Cleared 277499122025 UPHC056814772025 CRLA SANTOSH KUMAR
SINGH PALIWAL
YADAV
(A/S0423/2012)

DEO DUTT
PACHAURI Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

09-12-
2025

1
2

552 Cleared 275868122025 UPHC056778492025 BAIL DHIRENDRA
PRATAP SINGH
(A/D0302/2012)

MUMTAZ ALI Vs
STATE OF UP AND
3 OTHERS

08-12-
2025

1
2

553 Cleared 274725122025 UPHC056755442025 NABAIL FAKHRUZZAMAN
(A/F0032/2013)

SMT JASODA
PRAJAPATI AND
ANOTHER Vs
STATE OF UP

06-12-
2025

1
2

554 Cleared 276573122025 UPHC056794512025 NA528 GIRISH
VISHWAKARMA
(A/G0122/2012)

SUNIL AND 5
OTHERS Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

09-12-
2025

1
2

555 Cleared 277962122025 UPHC056828152025 NA528 JAI RAJ
(A/J0451/2021)

RAIS AHMAD
SABRI AND
ANOTHER Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

10-12-
2025

1
2

556 Cleared 270548122025 UPHC056654522025 NA528 ABHISHEK KUMAR
(A/A0060/2012)

TRIBHUVAN
GAUTAM AND 3
OTHERS Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

03-12-
2025

1
2

557 Cleared 271509122025 UPHC056678312025 BAIL DILEEP KUMAR
SHUKLA
(A/D0718/2014)

NASEEM Vs
STATE OF UP

03-12-
2025

1
2

558 Cleared 268923122025 UPHC056612542025 NA528 RASHMI
SRIVASTAVA
(A/R1120/2012)

VINOD KUMAR
AND 5 OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

01-12-
2025

1
2

11/12/2025, 16:32 about:blank

about:blank 34/40



559 Cleared 270019122025 UPHC056642342025 NA528 BIPIN KUMAR RAO
(A/B0208/2012)

CHANDRAJIT
SINGH @
SANJEEV SINGH
Vs STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

02-12-
2025

1
2

560 Cleared 275659122025 UPHC056774972025 CRLA JATA SHANKAR
(A/J0118/2012)

SUBHASH Vs
STATE OF UP

08-12-
2025

1
2

561 Cleared 252714112025 UPHC056190292025 NA528 ASHISH KUMAR
MISHRA
(A/A0920/2016)

MALTI Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

13-11-
2025

1
2

562 Cleared 273276122025 UPHC056722212025 NA528 RAJ KUMAR SINGH
(A/R0156/2012)

IRSHAD AND 8
OTHERS Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

05-12-
2025

1
2

563 Cleared 276819122025 UPHC056800172025 TACR HARISH YADAV
(A/H0391/2018)

SNEHA SONI Vs
STATE OF UP AND
3 OTHERS

09-12-
2025

1
2

564 Cleared 278270122025 UPHC056834652025 NABAIL PANKAJ
SRIVASTAVA
(A/P0083/2012)

VIVEK KUMAR
SINGH Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

10-12-
2025

1
2

565 Cleared 273203122025 UPHC056719862025 BAIL JANARDAN YADAV
(A/J0106/2012)

MANISH KUMAR
Vs STATE OF UP

05-12-
2025

1
2

566 Cleared 274399122025 UPHC056748202025 NA528 KUSUM MISHRA
(A/K0819/2024)

BRIJESH KUMAR
SINGH @ SONU
Vs STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

06-12-
2025

1
2

567 Cleared 275077122025 UPHC056762512025 BAIL AJAY YADAV
(A/A0299/2012)

PRINCE YADAV Vs
STATE OF UP

08-12-
2025

1
2

568 Cleared 270494122025 UPHC056653772025 BAIL SUDHIR KUMAR
TRIPATHI
(A/S1438/2012)

SUNNY Vs STATE
OF UP

03-12-
2025

1
2

569 Cleared 275650122025 UPHC056774772025 CRLA DIWAKAR TIWARI
(A/D0454/2012)

VIPIN KUMAR AND
2 OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

08-12-
2025

1
2

570 Cleared 275439122025 UPHC056771202025 BAIL YOGENDRA PAL
SINGH
(A/Y0108/2013)

SUNNY Vs STATE
OF UP

08-12-
2025

1
2

571 Cleared 277526122025 UPHC056815312025 BAIL DHIRENDRA
KUMAR
SRIVASTAVA
(A/D0296/2012)

MANOJ YADAV Vs
STATE OF UP

09-12-
2025

1
2

572 Cleared 276334122025 UPHC056790242025 NA529 RAKESH KUMAR
SRIVASTAVA
(A/R0667/2012)

KOMAL BHATI Vs
STATE OF UP

09-12-
2025

1
2

573 Cleared 279034122025 UPHC056850492025 BAIL SHAILENDRA
KUMAR TRIPATHI
(A/S0755/2012)

RANI Vs STATE OF
UP

10-12-
2025

1
2

574 Cleared 277098122025 UPHC056806972025 CRLR DEVENDRA KUMAR
MISHRA
(A/D0129/2018)

PRASHANT
KUMAR MEENA Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

09-12-
2025

1
2

575 Cleared 275730122025 UPHC056776102025 BAIL QAZI VAKIL AHMAD
(A/Q0005/2012)

MOHD ANAS Vs
STATE OF UP

08-12-
2025

1
2

576 Cleared 274949122025 UPHC056759532025 BAIL ALOK KUMAR
SINGH
(A/A0462/2012)

SARTAJ Vs STATE
OF UP

08-12-
2025

1
2

11/12/2025, 16:32 about:blank

about:blank 35/40



577 Cleared 275415122025 UPHC056770822025 CRLA DEVASHISH MITRA
(A/D0114/2012)

VIKAS Vs STATE
OF UP AND 3
OTHERS

08-12-
2025

1
2

578 Cleared 272534122025 UPHC056704402025 NA528 VIJAY SINGH
SENGAR
(A/V0205/2012)

SHIVAM YADAV Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

04-12-
2025

1
2

579 Cleared 277515122025 UPHC056815122025 CRLA PANKAJ KUMAR
SHUKLA
(A/P0041/2012)

RAVI Vs STATE OF
UP

09-12-
2025

1
2

580 Cleared 274852122025 UPHC056757402025 NA528 SAMPOORNA NAND
(A/S2087/2022)

ANAND CHAUHAN
@ MONU
CHAUHAN Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

06-12-
2025

1
2

581 Cleared 270527122025 UPHC056654202025 NA528 FAIZAN SIDDIQUI
(A/F0029/2013)

SADAN ALIAS
MITHUN Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

03-12-
2025

1
2

582 Cleared 277566122025 UPHC056816122025 NABAIL SHESHADRI
TRIVEDI
(A/S0997/2012)

AJAY TIWARI Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

09-12-
2025

1
2

583 Cleared 278835122025 UPHC056846752025 BAIL PANKAJ KUMAR
SHUKLA
(A/P0347/2022)

MANISH KUMAR
DUBEY Vs STATE
OF UP

10-12-
2025

1
2

584 Cleared 277353122025 UPHC056812072025 NA528 RAMESH CHANDRA
PAL (A/R1000/2012)

RASHID Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

09-12-
2025

1
2

585 Cleared 277680122025 UPHC056818992025 NA528 ANURAG KUMAR
(A/A0091/2018)

MANISH
MODANWAL AND 3
OTHERS Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

09-12-
2025

1
2

586 Cleared 277566122025 UPHC056816122025 NABAIL SHESHADRI
TRIVEDI
(A/S0997/2012)

AJAY TIWARI Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

09-12-
2025

1
2

587 Cleared 272475122025 UPHC056703352025 NA529 RAKESH KUMAR
(A/R0602/2012)

MADHURI SETH
Vs STATE OF UP
AND 4 OTHERS

04-12-
2025

1
2

588 Cleared 276650122025 UPHC056796562025 NA529 VIVEK KUMAR
SINGH
(A/V0573/2012)

MANORAMA DEVI
Vs STATE OF UP
AND 3 OTHERS

09-12-
2025

1
2

589 Cleared 276667122025 UPHC056797082025 NA528 ARVIND KUMAR
SINGH
(A/A1192/2012)

DINESH Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

09-12-
2025

1
2

590 Cleared 277646122025 UPHC056818062025 NA528 RAM RAJ PANDEY
(A/R0886/2012)

ARZOO QURESHI
Vs STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

09-12-
2025

1
2

591 Cleared 276477122025 UPHC056792492025 BAIL RAJESH KUMAR
PANDEY
(A/R1430/2012)

RAJKARAN Vs
STATE OF UP AND
3 OTHERS

09-12-
2025

1
2

592 Cleared 277971122025 UPHC056828312025 BAIL AKHILESH
CHANDRA
SRIVASTAVA
(A/A0356/2012)

ANURAG SINGH
Vs STATE OF UP

10-12-
2025

1
2

593 Cleared 272390122025 UPHC056701772025 CRLR MRITYUNJAY
DWIVEDI
(A/M0611/2012)

THAN SINGH Vs
STATE OF UP AND
2 OTHERS

04-12-
2025

1
2

11/12/2025, 16:32 about:blank

about:blank 36/40



594 Cleared 268521122025 UPHC056605222025 CRLA AJAY DUBEY
(A/A0175/2012)

HAR PRASAD AND
ANOTHER Vs
STATE OF UP

01-12-
2025

1
2

595 Cleared 260904112025 UPHC056410982025 TACR DEENA NATH
(A/D0035/2012)

ANITA JAISWAL Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

21-11-
2025

1
2

596 Cleared 273663122025 UPHC056731382025 CRLR MUSTAQEEM
AHMAD
(A/M0674/2012)

SHAHAJADI BANO
Vs STATE OF UP
AND 2 OTHERS

05-12-
2025

1
2

597 Cleared 274258122025 UPHC056744202025 BAIL RAHUL SINGH
DAHIYA
(A/R1343/2017)

ROHIT Vs STATE
OF UP

05-12-
2025

1
2

598 Cleared 272352122025 UPHC056701052025 BAIL RAVI SAHU
(A/R1184/2012)

BALRAM Vs STATE
OF UP

04-12-
2025

1
2

599 Cleared 277440122025 UPHC056813622025 CRLA BIPIN KUMAR
TRIPATHI
(A/B0209/2012)

SMT SHAKUNTLA
DEVI AND 4
OTHERS Vs STATE
OF UP

09-12-
2025

1
2

600 Cleared 278270122025 UPHC056834652025 NABAIL PANKAJ
SRIVASTAVA
(A/P0083/2012)

VIVEK KUMAR
SINGH Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

10-12-
2025

1
2

601 Cleared 271982122025 UPHC056690562025 BAIL AJEET KUMAR
OJHA
(A/A0033/2015)

SHRINATH Vs
STATE OF UP

04-12-
2025

1
2

602 Cleared 274205122025 UPHC056742732025 BAIL SURENDRA KUMAR
(A/S2834/2014)

UMESH NISHAD
Vs STATE OF UP

05-12-
2025

1
2

603 Cleared 276801122025 UPHC056799802025 BAIL RAJIV KUMAR
PANDEY
(A/R1738/2013)

VIKRAM
BHARDWAJ Vs
STATE OF UP

09-12-
2025

1
2

604 Cleared 274029122025 UPHC056738932025 NA528 SALILENDU KUMAR
UPADHYAY
(A/S0058/2012)

VIJAY PANDEY
AND 2 OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

05-12-
2025

1
2

605 Cleared 277370122025 UPHC056812352025 NA529 ZAFEER AHMAD
(A/Z0005/2012)

MOHD REHMAN
Vs STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

09-12-
2025

1
2

606 Cleared 277433122025 UPHC056813522025 CRLR CHANDRA
BHUSHAN TIWARI
(A/C0033/2012)

PRAMOD KUMAR
Vs STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

09-12-
2025

1
2

607 Cleared 276941122025 UPHC056803482025 NA528 DEVENDRA GUPTA
(A/D0121/2012)

SUNIL KUMAR
GUPTA Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

09-12-
2025

1
2

608 Cleared 278140122025 UPHC056831232025 NA528 DIGVIJAY TIWARI
(A/D0323/2012)

PRAMOD KUMAR
Vs STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

10-12-
2025

1
2

609 Cleared 277711122025 UPHC056820242025 NA528 SHIKHER TRIVEDI
(A/S0288/2018)

VARUN KUMAR
GOYAL AND 4
OTHERS Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

09-12-
2025

1
2

610 Cleared 277278122025 UPHC056810572025 CRLA PRASHANT YADAV
(A/P0823/2022)

KARTAR SINGH
AND 4 OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

09-12-
2025

1
2

11/12/2025, 16:32 about:blank

about:blank 37/40



611 Cleared 277526122025 UPHC056815312025 BAIL DHIRENDRA
KUMAR
SRIVASTAVA
(A/D0296/2012)

MANOJ YADAV Vs
STATE OF UP

09-12-
2025

1
2

612 Cleared 272779122025 UPHC056708802025 BAIL ANAND PATI TIWARI
(A/A0699/2012)

SMT MAYA DEVI
Vs STATE OF UP

04-12-
2025

1
2

613 Cleared 276953122025 UPHC056803762025 CRLR BHAIYA RAM
(A/B0107/2012)

SMT SHOVIKA
KUMARI Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

09-12-
2025

1
2

614 Cleared 275839122025 UPHC056777922025 NABAIL MOHD. NAUSHAD
(A/M1043/2014)

FARMAN Vs STATE
OF UP

08-12-
2025

1
2

615 Cleared 279262122025 UPHC056854822025 BAIL CHANDRA
PRAKASH MISRA
(A/C0070/2012)

SAHDEV
CHAUHAN Vs
STATE OF UP

10-12-
2025

1
2

616 Cleared 277254122025 UPHC056810132025 BAIL ATUL KUMAR
PANDEY
(A/A1556/2012)

NASREEN Vs
STATE OF UP

09-12-
2025

1
2

617 Cleared 274131122025 UPHC056741142025 BAIL SURENDRA KUMAR
(A/S2834/2014)

RAM SINGH Vs
STATE OF UP AND
3 OTHERS

05-12-
2025

1
2

618 Cleared 271867122025 UPHC056688032025 NA528 ABDUL ZARRAR
KHAN
(A/A0662/2019)

DINESH CHAND
Vs STATE OF UP
AND 2 OTHERS

04-12-
2025

1
2

619 Cleared 271962122025 UPHC056690102025 BAIL BRIJESH KUMAR
MISHRA
(A/B0320/2012)

GOLDEN PRASAD
Vs STATE OF UP

04-12-
2025

1
2

620 Cleared 276515122025 UPHC056793232025 NA528 NAVIN KUMAR
SRIVASTAVA
(A/N0131/2012)

SONU Vs STATE
OF UP AND 3
OTHERS

09-12-
2025

1
2

621 Cleared 276968122025 UPHC056804082025 NA528 AMIR KHAN
(A/A0541/2012)

SADAB AND
ANOTHER Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

09-12-
2025

1
2

622 Cleared 264162112025 UPHC056492432025 CRLRD BIRENDRA SINGH
(A/B0230/2012)

DURGESH KUMAR
PAL Vs STATE OF
UP AND ANOTHER

26-11-
2025

1
2

623 Cleared 265738112025 UPHC056537072025 NA528 PRIYAM MISHRA
(A/P0971/2014)

RAJENDRA SINGH
@ RAJENDRA
SINGH MALVIYA
AND 5 OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

27-11-
2025

1
2

624 Cleared 278263122025 UPHC056834472025 BAIL ATUL KUMAR
PANDEY
(A/A1556/2012)

SHARIFUL Vs
STATE OF UP

10-12-
2025

1
2

625 Cleared 271345122025 UPHC056674562025 CRLR PREM CHAND
SAROJ
(A/P0525/2012)

SARJEET SINGH
Vs STATE OF UP
AND 6 OTHERS

03-12-
2025

1
2

626 Cleared 269185122025 UPHC056621592025 BAIL RAJEEV KUMAR
SINGH PARMAR
(A/R0212/2012)

RANJEET Vs
STATE OF UP AND
3 OTHERS

02-12-
2025

1
2

627 Cleared 272358122025 UPHC056701162025 CAPT ADARSH KUMAR
(A/A1711/2012)

IRSHAD Vs STATE
OF UP AND 3
OTHERS

04-12-
2025

1
2

628 Cleared 274122122025 UPHC056740942025 BAIL SHIVA SINGH
(A/S1497/2022)

MOHIT @ SHIV
KUMAR Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

05-12-
2025

1
2

11/12/2025, 16:32 about:blank

about:blank 38/40



629 Cleared 277067122025 UPHC056806262025 BAIL SUDARSHAN
SINGH
(A/S1384/2012)

NITIN @ RAHUL Vs
STATE OF UP

09-12-
2025

1
2

630 Cleared 276645122025 UPHC056796472025 CRLA GANESH SHANKER
SRIVASTAVA
(A/G0019/2012)

SUNIL Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

09-12-
2025

1
2

631 Cleared 278831122025 UPHC056846662025 BAIL ATUL KUMAR
KUSHWAHA
(A/A0172/2016)

JAVED ALIAS
LALLA Vs STATE
OF UP

10-12-
2025

1
2

632 Cleared 274238122025 UPHC056743632025 NABAIL SANJAY KUMAR
PANDEY
(A/S0202/2012)

RITESH RANJAN
PATI TIWARI Vs
STATE OF UP

05-12-
2025

1
2

633 Cleared 274719122025 UPHC056755332025 NA528 SARVESH KUMAR
(A/S0499/2012)

ANISH Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

06-12-
2025

1
2

634 Cleared 268809122025 UPHC056610472025 BAIL SAURABH PANDEY
(A/S1483/2022)

GAURAV KUMAR
Vs STATE OF UP

01-12-
2025

1
2

635 Cleared 273677122025 UPHC056731722025 CRLR SUMIT KUMAR
(A/S1477/2012)

BHAGGAN YADAV
@ MAGGAN Vs
STATE OF UP AND
6 OTHERS

05-12-
2025

1
2

636 Cleared 277376122025 UPHC056812442025 NA528 KRISHNA KUMAR
(A/K0286/2012)

GAVENDRA SINGH
SHYORAN Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

09-12-
2025

1
2

637 Cleared 277659122025 UPHC056818402025 NA528 SURYA BHAN
YADAV
(A/S1098/2022)

SOMESH AND
ANOTHER Vs
STATE OF UP AND
3 OTHERS

09-12-
2025

1
2

638 Cleared 276078122025 UPHC056782682025 NA528 ABHAY KUMAR
PANDEY
(A/A0783/2021)

SHISHUPAL @
YASHPAL AND 5
OTHERS Vs STATE
OF UP AND 2
OTHERS

08-12-
2025

1
2

639 Cleared 272281122025 UPHC056699752025 BAIL DHIRENDRA SINGH
RAJPUT
(A/D0310/2012)

NITIN @ MUKESH
Vs STATE OF UP

04-12-
2025

1
2

640 Cleared 274179122025 UPHC056742232025 BAIL ABHISHEK SINGH
(A/A0001/2019)

SHAHZAD Vs
STATE OF UP

05-12-
2025

1
2

641 Cleared 274807122025 UPHC056756722025 NA528 SANDEEP TRIPATHI
(A/S2284/2013)

AALIM Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

06-12-
2025

1
2

642 Cleared 275562122025 UPHC056773282025 BAIL RAM BAHADUR
SINGH
(A/R0724/2012)

AJAI KUMAR Vs
STATE OF UP AND
3 OTHERS

08-12-
2025

1
2

643 Cleared 276927122025 UPHC056803212025 BAIL RAHUL PANDEY
(A/R0378/2022)

DEEPAK Vs STATE
OF UP

09-12-
2025

1
2

644 Cleared 257549112025 UPHC056319312025 NA528 ANAND PATI TIWARI
(A/A0699/2012)

VINOD KUMAR
SHARMA AND
ANOTHER Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

18-11-
2025

1
2

645 Cleared 270209122025 UPHC056646882025 NA528 RAJESH KUMAR
PAL (A/R0223/2023)

PRABHAKAR
SINGH Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

02-12-
2025

1
2

646 Cleared 275712122025 UPHC056775792025 BAIL QAZI VAKIL AHMAD
(A/Q0005/2012)

AMAN IRSHAD Vs
STATE OF UP AND
3 OTHERS

08-12-
2025

1
2

11/12/2025, 16:32 about:blank

about:blank 39/40



647 Cleared 277633122025 UPHC056817662025 NA528 AMIT KUMAR
PANDEY
(A/A0056/2022)

ARVIND GUPTA
AND ANOTHER Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

09-12-
2025

1
2

648 Cleared 271615122025 UPHC056681762025 BAIL SUMIT GOYAL
(A/S1474/2012)

SAZID @ BILLU Vs
STATE OF UP

03-12-
2025

1
2

649 Cleared 274843122025 UPHC056757242025 BAIL SHIV SARAN
SHARMA
(A/S0527/2021)

GAURAV Vs STATE
OF UP

06-12-
2025

1
2

650 Cleared 277152122025 UPHC056808202025 NA528 SANJEEV KUMAR
PANDEY
(A/S0319/2012)

MOHAMMAD
NAVED KHAN Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

09-12-
2025

1
2

651 Cleared 278019122025 UPHC056829192025 BAIL ADIL JAMAL
(A/A1714/2012)

YAMEEN Vs STATE
OF UP

10-12-
2025

1
2

652 Cleared 274519122025 UPHC056751972025 NA528 VINAY MISHRA
(A/V1024/2021)

SMT PREETI DEVI
Vs STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

06-12-
2025

1
2

653 Cleared 276511122025 UPHC056793162025 BAIL MUKESH JOSHI
(A/M0096/2019)

SALMAN Vs STATE
OF UP

09-12-
2025

1
2

654 Cleared 275398122025 UPHC056770592025 NA528 ANUJ KUMAR
GUPTA
(A/A0959/2012)

TARA URF TARA
PARVEEN AND 5
OTHERS Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

08-12-
2025

1
2

655 Cleared 276346122025 UPHC056790402025 BAIL MOHIT KUMAR
(A/M1772/2022)

ARNAV Vs STATE
OF UP

09-12-
2025

1
2

656 Cleared 274823122025 UPHC056756932025 BAIL MOHAMMAD
FAISAL KHAN
(A/M0477/2012)

KALEEM Vs STATE
OF UP

06-12-
2025

1
2

657 Cleared 274673122025 UPHC056754362025 NA528 SARWAM DWIVEDI
(A/S0787/2018)

IMLAQ HUSAIN @
BOBI AND 6
OTHERS Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

06-12-
2025

1
2

658 Cleared 274836122025 UPHC056757122025 BAIL SUNIL DUBEY
(A/S1495/2012)

AKSHAY TIWARI
Vs STATE OF UP

06-12-
2025

1
2

659 Cleared 273926122025 UPHC056736932025 BAIL SHIVA SINGH
(A/S1497/2022)

ASHISH SINGH Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

05-12-
2025

1
2

660 Cleared 258172112025 UPHC056337682025 BAIL MANOJ KUMAR
PANDEY
(A/M0879/2013)

SHYAM GUPTA Vs
STATE OF UP

19-11-
2025

1
2

661 Cleared 265138112025 UPHC056513552025 BAIL MOHAMMAD
DANISH
(A/M0273/2021)

SHANKER Vs
STATE OF UP

26-11-
2025

1
2

11/12/2025, 16:32 about:blank

about:blank 40/40


